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ABOUT

Davis Education Foundation is the 
non-profit fundraising arm of Davis 

School District. Students and 
teachers are at the center of everything 
the Foundation does. Whether it’s pro-
viding students in crisis with basic es-

sentials and food, or distributing grants 
to enhance classroom experiences, the 
Foundation bridges the gap between 

District resources and needs. All of this 
is made possible because of generous 
partners and community members - 

THANK YOU.

The mission of the Davis Education Foundation is to remove 
barriers to learning, provide educational opportunities for all 

students and create partnerships that connect the 
community through giving.

Our gala theme each year is Lights, Camera, Take Action! On behalf of the Davis 
Education Foundation team and board of directors, we humbly thank you for taking 
action to help our students. We couldn’t have asked for a better cast and crew. You 
are the real heroes in our story and I applaud you. It’s more than a role you play, it’s 
a genuine commitment to assist students and educators in this community. You step 
up in monumental ways to provide at-risk children with critical resources and essen-
tials, while also supporting teachers in the classroom. Please know that your gener-
osity truly impacts the lives of our students.This production couldn’t go on without 
you. Thank you.
           

Jodi Lunt 
Foundation Executive Director



BEST OF 
STATE

2022
Medals: 

Community Communications

Best of State Statue: 
Community Development

2023
Medals: 

Community Communications
Public/Private Partnership

Volunteer Service
Documentary
Short Movie
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BOARD MESSAGES

More than $47.8 million has been raised, donated and invested 
in students and classrooms since 2013. 

The Foundation’s mission is to remove barriers to learning so that students 
can succeed. We have been working hard on many fronts to help eliminate 
these barriers. With help from the community, the Foundation has built six 
teen resource centers for students experiencing homelessness and other 
crisis, as well as five full community food pantries. We also work to foster 
classroom excellence by providing classroom and school-wide grants, and 
through teacher appreciation, retention and develoment programs. It’s truly 
an honor to serve thus far as the board president.  It’s humbling every day to 
see the needs of so many students and the generous outreach of so many 
people and organizations.  Still, there is so much more to be done!  We all 
dream of a brighter furture for our children. Please help make these dreams 
come true by investing in our children’s education to make that future the 
brightest it can be. 

Brian Slagle
Foundation Board President, Lifetime Products

These students are our future. My hope is that we 
can help each one of them have the necessary tools 
to be successful and change the world for good. 
Jason Smith | 
Lindquist Mortuaries & Cemeteries

It would be my greatest wish that others would join 
in our cause and mentor our young people to help 
them reach their full potential.
Keri Masson | Moreton & Company

The teen centers are so important to this vulner-
able group of young people. It’s so critical to re-
member that there are students who have a hard 
time just trying to be at school. I love the idea of 
making their lives a bit easier.
Jeanne Jackson | VCBO Architecture

I have personally watched the sparkle in children’s 
eyes as they have selected a new pair of shoes and 
clothing at Child Spree events. These children have 
bright futures, and with support from community 
members, they will achieve their dreams. 
Diana Windley | Goldenwest Credit Union

The mission of the Davis Education Foundation 
is critical to our success as a school district. The 
Foundation works in those spaces that are difficult 
for school districts to navigate and they fill in the 
gaps so our students don't fall through the cracks.
Dr. Daniel Linford | Davis School District 
Superintendent 

Chevron is proud to partner with Davis Education 
Foundation. Every student deserves to learn, to 
move through life with dignity and to see their own 
potential no matter their circumstances. When we 
lift one, we all rise.
Aarika Von | Chevron

It takes us all working together to help support 
our children to make sure basic needs are met and 
to ensure advanced opportunities for learning are 
available. 
Angie Osguthorpe | Davis Chamber of Commerce 
President

As I go through my day-to-day, I forget about the 
problems others have and focus on my own. Events 
like Child Spree help me to realize there are so 
many needs greater than my own, and I can do so 
much more to alleviate those needs and lose myself 
helping someone else. 
Oliver Young | Young Automotive Group
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FINANCIAL REPORT
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TOTAL REVENUE
2021-2022 $8,043,785

2022-2023 Unaudited $8,610,000

20-21

More than $47.8 million has been raised, donated and invested 
in students and classrooms since 2013. 
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How We Served Our Students
2021-2023 Expenditure Highlights

$4.6 Million
In-Kind Donations 

Distributed to Students, 
Teachers, & Families

$3.1 Million
Spent for 

Teen Centers &
At-Risk Youth

$740,000
In Basic Essentials

$240,535
Distributed in 
Scholarships

$6.1 Million +
Distributed for 

Grants & Special 
Programs

Thank you for helping us
serve 73,993 students

in 92 schools!
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REMOVING 
BARRIERS TO 
LEARNING
Students in Davis School District face a variety of 
challenges that create barriers to their learning. Food
insecurity, housing instability, lack of basic essentials -- 
these are just a few of the obstacles that students face. 
Davis Education Foundation strives to eliminate these 
barriers so that every student has a chance to succeed.

1,621

1 in 6 Students Face Food Insecurity

Students Experience Homelessness 
in Davis School District



TEEN 
RESOURCE
CENTERS

There are more than 1,621 children 
who experience homeless in Davis 
County, 300 of whom are high school 
students. These children often experi-
ence inadequate and unstable living 
conditions such as couch surfing or 
living in cars, abandoned buildings or 
storage units. Many are on their own, 
with school acting as the only place 
they can get food and safety from the 
elements. 

In an effort to keep these students in school and equip them with lifelong skills that 
prevent chronic homelessness, Davis Education Foundation is constructing centers 
that address their basic needs. Built inside Davis School District high schools, teen 
centers provide students in need with a safe place to shower, launder clothing, make 
a hot meal, access a quiet study area and connect to vital education and community 
resources. 

If services, advocates and resources are available, lives can be changed and futures 
made possible for the most vulnerable population of students.

Students experiencing 
homelessness are:

30% less
likely to graduate 
than their peers. 

2x more
likely to be absent 

from school. 

A Safe-Haven 
For Students 
In Need
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2,142
Students Used
The Centers In

2022-2023

84
Students Are 

Served Daily At 
The Teen Centers

24,000
Individual Services

Provided To Students 
Throughout The Year

•	Shower
•	Launder Clothing
•	Access Resources
•	Food Assistance

•	Private Study Space
•	Trusted Adults

To learn more about teen centers and 
students eperiencing homelessness 

in Davis School District,  please follow 
the QR code to watch  a short video 

entitled Give Hope. 

6
Fully

Operational
Teen Centers
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Layton High Est. September 2022

•	 School Food Pantry
•	 Two bathrooms with showers
•	 Four laundry machines
•	 Kitchen and Open Study Area
•	 Expansion Coming in 2023/2024 School Year

Clearfield High Est. April 2021
•	 Two Private Study Rooms 
•	 Two Bathrooms With Showers
•	 Four Laundry Machines
•	 Kitchen Appliances
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Northridge High Est. August 2022

•	 Large Community Food Pantry
•	 Two Bathrooms With Showers
•	 Two Private Study Rooms
•	 Six Laundry Machines
•	 Kitchen and Open Study Area

Mountain High Est. September 2022

•	 Large Community Food Pantry
•	 One Bathroom With Shower
•	 Two Private Study Rooms
•	 Four Laundry Machines
•	 Kitchen

We thank Hogan Construction & Associates for BUILDING a partnership with 
our teen resource centers. Their beautiful work and dedication have made these 
spaces safe, functional, and welcoming for students in need.



Renaissance Academy Est. September 2022

•	 One Private Study Room
•	 One Bathrooms With Shower
•	 Two Laundry Machines
•	 Kitchen Appliances

Woods Cross High Est. February 2023

•	  Two private study rooms
•	  Two bathrooms with showers
•	  Six laundry machines
•	  A mindfullness center
•	  Kitchen and Open Study Area

12



Teen Residential Center
The Teen Residential Center will be a supportive and supervised environment that offers 
food, shelter, clothing and emotional and mental resources to teens. It will offer tempo-
rary housing to displaced students in crisis. 

COMING SOON

Goal
The goal of the Teen 
Residential Center is to 
keep students in school 
while equipping them with 
life-long skills as they tran-
sition to adulthood. This 
is an upstream effort to 
prevent intergenerational 
poverty and chronic cy-
cles of homelessness. The 
philosophy of the center 
is one of opportunity with 
accountability through 
self-empowerment.

FAST FACTS
•	 The center will be operated by a third-party nonprofit   

organization with Davis School District, Layton City and 
Davis County acting as coordinating partners in accessing 
key community resources.

•	 Funding for the construction and operations of the center 
will come from public/private partnership, individual and 
corporate donors and grant funding.

•	 Secondary students who want to access the center must 
complete a referral process and meet certain requirements 
for placement and continued eligibility.

•	 Students can access various services such as school district 
student services, Davis County social services, post-sec-
ondary and employment preparation, life skills training, 
basic necessities and student mentors and advocates.

...it's more than just a 
place to stay. 

It's a place to grow. 
It's a place to learn. 

It's a place to belong.

LEARN MORE
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TEEN CENTER CASH DONATIONS
Donations listed are for Teen Center Construction from 2020-2023 

$11,000 - $24,000
Alan & Jeanne Hall

Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund
Lewis Swain

Public Market/Big O Tires
Rocky Mountain Power/PacifiCorp

$25,000 - $49,000
America First Credit Union

Davis High
Farmington High

Lakeview Medical Group
Lofthouse Foundation 
Low Family Foundation

M Squared, Mike Nelson 
NorthPoint Foundation, Inc.

Northridge High
Viewmont High

$100,000 - $150,000
Baidee Development Inc.

BGG Holdings (Brandon Blaser)
Brighton Homes/Nathan Pugsly

Call Foundation/Big West Oil
Derrick & Rebecca Porter

The B Attitudes Foundation

$500,000+
Huntsman Family Foundation 

Jill and Rod Bergman
The Larry H. Miller & Gail Miller

Family Foundation

$200,000 - $400,000
Layton City

$50,000 - $100,000
Jon Asay

HORNE Professional Development
Lakeview Hospital

Layton High
Woods Cross High

Young Caring for Our Young/
Young Automotive

$6,000 - $10,000
Alan Anderson
Bank of Utah

Boyer 
Cami & Anthon Stauffer
David and Robin Beck
Eagle Rock Foundation

Gardner Jonathan
Intermountain Healthcare

Jason MItchell
Jennie Tanner-Jelsma

Joan & Tim Fenton Family Foundation
JTF LLC

Kara Liston
Lifeline, Inc.

Michael & Anne Batt
Mitchell Foundations
Murdock Chevrolet

Performance Ford Bountiful

Construction Donations
AAA Fire Safety & Alarm

AE Urbia Architects and Engineers
APS

CP Build
Geneva Rock

Hogan Construction
Hughes General Contractors

JP Electric
Patcraft

VCBO Architecture
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See pages 88-90 for teen center 
cash donations of $1 - $5,000

Watson Management
Wheeler Foundation



Miller & Huntsman $1 Million Donation
In 2021, the Larry H. & Gail Miller Family Foundation and the Huntsman Foundation made a 
joint donation of $1 million to help construct five of the teen resource centers in Davis School 
District. Their generosity provided the momentum needed to quickly expand critical resources 
to more at-risk students in Davis. The involvement of both the Miller Family Foundation and 
the Huntsman Foundation also helped push this work to the state level, creating a crucial pub-
lic/private partnership. Thanks to their support and Representative Steve Eliason, lawmakers 
approved $3.5 million in funding for teen resource centers in Utah during the 2022 legeslative 
session. 

$1,000,000
Donated for Teen Resource
Center Construction

“This is an important investment 
for our family. We believe the 

individuals at this teen center will 
go on to do great things and that 
this program can become a model 

for others to follow throughout 
the state.”  

 - David Huntsman
   Huntsman Foundation, 

  President

“From the moment I walked through 
the Clearfield High School Teen Center, 

I knew it was important for us to be 
involved in this great work, With invest-
ments like the high school teen centers, 

these students will go on to achieve 
their dreams, find success and elevate 

their world and ours by using their 
perspectives, experiences, leadership 

and education.”
- Gail Miller

Miller Family Foundation, Chair

This donation helped to build teen centers at 
Northridge, Layton, Woods Cross, Mountain 
High, and the Renaissance Academy. 
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MCKINNEY-VENTO 
PROGRAM
The McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act is the federal legislation for the 
education of children and youth experiencing homelessness. Davis Education 
Foundation is responsible for utlizing and running this program within Davis 
School District to assist students and families that are experiencing displace-
ment or homelessness. The goal of this program and the Foundation is to 
remove barriers for these students by providing them with the resources and 
assistance they need to stay in school and succeed.

To qualify for the McKinney-Vento 
Program, students must lack access 
to housing that is:

-Fixed
-Regular 

-Adequate

There are more than 1,600 students 
who are classified as homeless in 
DSD based on these qualifications. 

Assistance Provided:

-Connections to critical resources
-School suport 

-Deseret Industries vouchers
-UTA bus passes

-Hygiene kits
-Basic essentials
-Food assistance

-Clothing
-School supplies

1,621 McKinney-Vento
Students in DSD

$27,000 In Vouchers Donated 
by Desseret Industries

16



Success Coaches
Starting in 2021, Success Coaches were hired to assist McKinney-Vento students in 
every high school. These mentors meet one-on-one with each McKinney-Vento stu-
dents to help them get on track to graduate. Their assistance includes creating aca-
demic plans, helping with homework and make-up packets, applying for scholarships 
and colleges and serving as a touch-point for access to basic essentials and resources. 

115
Students Met With 

Success Coaches Often

7
First Generation

High School Graduates

84%
Of Seniors Who Met 

With Coaches Graduated

Watkins Hardship Grant

$30,000 Distributed to
Students In Need 144 Students Served

Family Service Workers applied with the Foundation to access a portion of the 
Watkins Hardship Grant on behalf of students or families in need at their schools. 
The grant funding assisted those who were approved in paying rent, insurance, 
utitlity bills, medical bills and car payments. 

17

"Every year we hear stories of hardship and triumph as these students strive to break barriers of 
homelessness and poverty. One such story this year was of a student who was not on track for 
graduation and had a lot of credit to make up. We paired him with one of our success coaches and 
teen center coordinators and with their help was able to get him to graduation. He disclosed that 
he would be a first generation high school graduate! His family was so proud of him that they de-
cided to save all they could for a cap and gown so that they could celebrate his major accomplish-
ment. Once the family was told that his cap and gown was covered by our program they switched 
their plan and were able to throw him a graduation party with the money. Every year we come 
across talented, amazing, hard working students that need a little cheering on and guidance to 
help them get to graduation." 
                                                              | Jen Harmer, McKinney-Vento Advocacy Coordinator



immunizations administered to 
McKinney-Vento students at two

vaccine clinics. The vaccines provided 
were those required for school 

attendance. CNS partnered with the 
Foundation to provide nurses 

to assist at the clinics. 

Vaccine Clinics
169

pairs of shoes and 1,500 pairs of socks 
donated from 2021-2023 for 

McKinney-Vento students in need. 
The donation over two years totaled 

$42,000.

Soles 4 Souls

750

With the help of the Foundation, 
Northridge High was able to pur-
chase a van in 2023 to assist with 

transportation to school for students 
who are experiencing crisis.

Northridge Van
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STUDENT RESOURCES
Teen Center

Summer Hours
Ascent 

Program
Bridge

Program
Students experiencing 

homelessness and other 
hardships can continue 

utilizing their school's teen 
resource center during the 
summer. The centers are 
open to students in need 

for laundry, showers, food 
and additional resources. 
Summer hours at the teen 
centers are sponsored by 

Young Powersports.

The Ascent Program 
provides funding for credit 
recovery, graduation fees, 

college applications, school 
supplies and more for 

secondary students facing 
financial instability. This 

resource has proven to be 
crucial for the academic 

success of many students 
in need.

The Bridge Program 
provides funding for career 

training, program tuition 
and fees for students in 

crisis who are not able to 
finish their coursework 

before they graduate. This 
eliminates the burden of 

out-of-pocket expenses for 
financially disadvantaged 
students and allows them 
to finish the programs and 

move forward.



785 Students 
Served

Child Spree provides elementary students in need with new clothing 
essentials to start the school year. Volunteers have $150 to shop for 
their assigned student at Kohl’s. The clothes are then delivered to 
each school for student pickup the following week. The numbers below 
reflect totals for the 2021 and 2022 Child Spree combined. 

20

715 Volunteers 

$135,526 In Purchases
For Students

CHILD SPREE



CHILD SPREE SPONSORS

Alan & Jeanne Hall | Davis Hospital Medical Staff 
 Doug & Susan Davis | Kayscreek Dental 

Lakeview Hospital Medical Staff 
Kohl’s | Waste Management

*This sponsorship list is a reflection of both the 2022 and 2023 Child Spree.



Jr. High Spree Sub-For-Santa

Jr. High Spree (sub-for-Santa) takes place 
every year during the holiday season.
Community members help purchase 
clothes and essential items on Amazon 
wish lists created by school counselors 
for each of their students in need.

1,028 Students Served Total 
in 2021 and 2022

$121,691
In Community Purchases And 
Cash Donations For Jr. High 
Spree. 

Kids' Closet
271 Students Served in 

2021-2023

The picture to the left was taken by an ele-
mentary principal. A first-grader approached 
the principal and asked if she could help fix her 
shoes. Thanks to Kids' Closet, the principal was 
able to quickly purchase the student a new pair 
of shoes. 

The Kids’ Closet program provides cloth-
ing essentials throughout the year for stu-
dents in need. Teachers, counselors and 
principals submit  Kids’ Closet requests 
for students they identify in their school 
with clothing needs. 

$10,863 In Clothing Purchased

22
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Hygiene Kits

106,740 Hygiene & Feminine Hygiene 
Kits Donated in 2021-2023

Students experiencing homelessness and other crisis often lack access to basic 
essentials. The community has stepped up in monumental ways to ensure that 
these students have what they need for day-to-day living. Hygiene kits and 
feminine hygiene kits are assembled and then kept at the Foundation ware-
house before being distributed to every school and teen center in the district.

Hundreds of thousands of individual hygiene items used to 
assemble kits were also donated. 



$39,377
No Hunger Zone

In Community Donations 2021-2023
Food insecurity affects more than 17,000 children in Davis School District. The No Hunger 
Zone initiative raises funds to provide each school with access to food vouchers, principal 
pantries, individual pantry packs and emergency food boxes. Schools with a community 
pantry stocked by No Hunger Zone include Clearfield High, Layton High, Northridge High
and Mountain High. 

$12,080 Donated By Souper Bowl of Caring 
Each year KUTV organizes the Souper Bowl of Caring to raise 
money for child hunger initiatives accross the state.  Davis 
Education Foundation’s No Hunger Zone is a beneficiary of this 
incredible program.

In partnership with Bountiful Food Pantry and other community donors, pantry packs 
are assembled and distributed to schools each week. These packs are intended to 
provide food-insecure students with meals for the weekend when they are not at 
school. If you are interested in helping with this cause, please contact Bountiful Food 
Pantry, or visit bountifulfoodpantry.org

207,550 Pantry Packs Distributed 2021-2023

$40,600 Donated In Food/Restaurant Gift Cards 
Gift cards to quick service restaurants are distributed to at-risk students who may not have 
access to food over weekends or school breaks. 

$18,500 Donated By Big West Oil  for Food Gift Cards 

The Call Foundation and Big West Oil donated funds to 
help purchase gift cards for students facing food 
insecurity. The cards are distributed to students during 
holiday breaks and weekends when they aren't at 
school. 

24



Packs Distributed
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KUTV Holiday Food Drive
KUTV partnered with the Foundation for a district-wide holiday food drive to help stock 
school pantries and teen resource centers. The turnout was nothing short of spectacular. 
Student goverment officers and cheerleaders at Northridge High worked as volunteers to 
assist as community members and student groups dropped off their donations. The food 
items filled an entire warehouse truck to the brim, while also completely re-stocking the 
pantry at Northridge High. 

$18,000 Raised for No Hunger Zone

6,000 lbs. Of Food Items Donated 

$10,000
donated by America Frist Credit 
Union at the KUTV food drive.
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HOLIDAY
GIVING

7,580+ 

The holidays can be a stressful time for many families and students due to a 
variety of hardships. Thanks to generous community members and Foundation 
partners, students in need are provided with basic essentials, clothing and 
Christmas gifts. The numebrs listed are a combined total from 2021 and 2022.

Students Served

$750,000 Donated in Cash & Goods 

2022



 DONORS
America First Credit Union, Ascent Credit Union, Big 

West Oil, Call Foundation, Cyprus Credit Union, 
Dottie Angel Tree, Family Community Christmas, 

Hogan Construction & Associates, KSL Quarters for 
Christmas, Larry H. Miller & Gail Miller Family 
Foundation, Layton City Police Department, 

Lindquist Mortuaries & Cemeteries, Mountain 
America Credit Union, Orchard Community, 

Operation Warm, Tanner Clinic, VCBO Architecture, 
Watson Management, Young Caring for our Young, 

and hundreds of inidividual and family donors.

2022



donated by KSL’s Quarters for 
Christmas to purchase clothing gift 

cards for high school students in need. 
They donated $24,500 in 2021 and 

$16,300 in 2022.

Quarters for Christmas

$40,800

donated by America Frist Credit Union 
to help purchase shoes for the Junior 

High Spree sub-for-Santa program. The 
credit union donated $15,000 in both 

2021 and 2022. 

America First Credit Union

$30,000

donated by the Larry H. Miller & Gail 
Miller Family Foundation to purchase 

shoes and clothing for high school 
students in need during the holidays.
They donated $12,500 in 2021 and 

$14,000 in 2022

Miller Foundation

$26,500



donated by Mountain America 
Credit Union for the Elves and the 

Shoemaker initaitve. $3,500 in 2021 
and 2022.

Mountain America

$7,000

donated by Layton City Police Department 
for holiday assistance. In 2021 LCPD gave 
$4,000 to help purchase gift cards for 40 
students in need. In 2022 they partnered 

with Layton City Walmart to purchase more 
than $20,000 in clothes and shoes to stock 

the Davis Community Learning Center.

Layton City Police

$24,000

Tanner Clinic

$3,000
donated by Tanner Clinic for the 

Elves and the Shoemaker initative in 
2022.





ENHANCING 
CLASSROOM
EXPERIENCES
The classroom is a place where students can excel, create 
and innovate. Davis Education Foundation provides critical 
funding and resources so that educators can  provide 
enhanced opportunities for all students to engage and 
reach their potential. The Foundation recognizes the 
importance of investing in teachers, students and 
innovation, and is grateful to all who support that critical
investment.

$6.1 Million 
Distributed For Grants And 
School Programs 2021-2023



UNIFIED SPORTS
Unified Sports is an inclusive high school sports program facilitated by Special Olym-
pics Utah. The program combines a proportionate number of Special Olympics Utah 
athletes (individuals with intellectual disabilities) and partners (individuals without in-
tellectual disabilities) on teams for training and competition. Teammates are similar 
in age and ability to foster meaningful involvement in the game and build friendships 
that extend beyond the game. 

The Foundation partnered with Utah First Lady Abby Cox and her "Show Up" initia-
tive to bring Unified Sports to Davis School District on a larger scale. Davis was the 
first district in the state to do so, starting in 2021. 

"My hope is that the program will 
lead to friendships, building

 empathy, fostering inclusion and 
creating greater understanding. 

This commitment from Davis 
Education Foundation is an in-

credible step toward ensuring that 
every student in Davis School Dis-
trict feels loved, has friends who 
support them and that everyone 

feels a sense of inclusion and 
belonging."

- First Lady Abby Cox
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$20,000
Donated by Smart Rain 

For Smart Kids Foundation

$40,000
Donated by You Are the Heart
Murdock Family Foundation

Unified Sports Teams From
 Every DSD High School

Participate in:
Basketball

Soccer
Track & Field

Unified Sports is made possible by the 
sponsorship of Foundation partners at 
Smart Rain and Murdock Auto Team. 
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CASH FOR CLASSROOMS

$125,015 Dispersed To Classrooms

420 Grants Funded

Each year teachers can apply for project-based funding through the 
Cash for Classrooms Grant Program. Our educators truly care about 
the well-being and progress of their students. With grant assistance, 
teachers’ creativity and effectiveness can shine through without 
having to pay out of their own pockets. 

“This grant was such a 
fantastic experience for my 
art students! We learned 
about Romero Britto and 
practiced patterns. We 
then spent a week outside 
where each kid got to fill in 
a section of the mural with 
the pattern and colors they 
chose the week before. ”

-Ms. Day
Vae View Elementary

Ms. Day used her alotted 
grant money to purchase 
paint and supplies for her 
art students to create an 
outdoor mural. 

34



The S.E.M. advanced class at 
West Bountiful Elementary 
used the grant to buy mate-
rials for taking apart laptops, 
building bridges, creating roll-
er coasters, and online mate-
rials for in-depth writing. 

“This money has allowed me 
to access materials for les-
sons that have stretched my 
student’s abilities! 
-Ms. Sandberg

Lincoln Elementary was able 
to purchase 34 new books for 
their library through Cash for 
Classrooms. 

“Our students are excited to 
read these new books. Our 
library’s circulation statistics 
increased by 30 percent. 
Thank you!”
-Ms. Lawhead

Holbrook Elementary 
added a whole new sport 
to its P.E. cirriculum -
 pickleball! 

“My students were so 
excited to find out they 
were going to play pickle-
ball during P.E. Thank you 
so much for helping us buy 
the equipment!”
-Ms. McPheters
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INNOVATIVE GRANTS

$138,126

Awarded By The Foundation$69,063
Distributed In Total Thanks To 
Matchings Funds From Schools 
And The Community

As a way to encourage innovative and creative instructional programs, 
schools and departments in the district can apply for specific 
project-based funding up to $5,000. Innovative Grants play a vital role 
in elevating academic experiences for students while preparing them to 
compete in a global economy. 

The ornithology program 
at Farmington High used an 
innovative grant, along with 
matching community funds, 
to set up an aviary for its 
birds. This school aviary is 
one of the first of its kind in 
the country. Its four exhibits 
house birds such as Fischer 
Lovebirds, Graskeets, and 
South American Macaws. 
Every bird in the aviary is a 
rescue.

“We like having animals in the 
classroom. It gives us the best 
teaching opportunity to have 
students see them up close 
and personal.”
- Adam Blundell 
  FHS Science Chair
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Meadowbrook Elementary 
doubled their number of Vex 
Robotics teams, allowing 
more students to compete. 
The school also created an 
after-school program for 
students in younger grades 
to help them prepare to be 
on robotics teams later on. 
Additionally, Meadowbrook 
purchased new robots for all 
grades to use in computer 
technology class. 

The orchestra program at 
Legacy Jr. High only had 
four violins and no small 
violas for students to rent. 
The school used an inno-
vative grant to purchase 
high quality Eastman String 
instruments so that more 
students have an opportu-
nity to continue on to high-
er levels in their orchestra 
studies, without having to 
own or purchase their own 
instrument. 

The Catalyst Center Outdoor 
Concert provided the opportu-
nity for audio and video stu-
dents to run a live concert with 
a professional band. Students 
were able to work with indus-
try professionals and set up the 
stage, sound equipment and 
emcee the concert. Students 
gained valuable professional 
connections, demonstrated 
their skill sets, and experienced 
unparalleled personal growth.
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STEM
The Davis Education Foundation recognizes the importance of STEM-centered 
learning. With the help of generous Foundation partners, students in Davis 
School District will be equipped with the skills and tools necessary to succeed. 

$120,000
Boeing Contribution

Donated by Boeing for 2021 
and 2022 STEM initiatives 

STEM INITIATIVES

$21,000
Donated by Northrup Grumman 
for robotics, the Northridge High 

observatory and other STEM initatives

ISEF & STEM PROGRAMS

$20,000
Donated by Chevron for 

students to compete in the Interna-
tional Science and  Engineering Fair 

and STEM programming

MATH MANIPULATIVES 

$20,000
Donated by HollyFrontier for 
STEM and math manipulatives
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$26,000
Mission To The Moon

Sponsored by Big West Oil
for Mission to Mars Star Camp

Infini-D Labs
InfiniD labs give students the chance to 
participate in an immersive world filled 

with spaceships, time machines and even 
shrink rays! Game simulation modules 
and team missions take flight, allowing 

students to receive critical technical and 
social skill training. 

36 Schools With InfiniD Labs

10,853 Missions Ran

1,382 Total Flying Time Hours

2022-2023 Student Performance Statistics
- 18% growth in the overall score of Knowledge, Skills, Dispositions.
- 10% improvement in Knowledge ( Subject Quizzes, Application Moments)
- 27% improvement in Social Skills (Collaboration, Critical Thinking)

Facilitated by the Douglas Space & Science 
Foundation, students got to participate in 
NASA simulated missions where they had 
to get astronauts back to earth. In these 
real-life scenarios, students took on roles 

and tasks of commander, systems 
engineers, and mission director.
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Northern Utah STEM Expo
The Northern Utah STEM Expo invites professionals and university represen-
tatives from around the state to speak to more than 1,000 junior high and 
high school students about STEM opportunities and career paths. The expo 
also provides hands-on activities and interactive displays for more than 5,000     
students and family members to enjoy at the evening portion of the event.

$40,000
Donated by Marathon Petroleum 
to sponsor the STEM Expo for
2021 and 2022. 

Donated by the Utah 
STEM Action Center

$12,000
Donated by 

Hill Air Force Base

$10,000
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$25,000

Multicultural Student Advisory Commity Grant

Donated by Chevron to 
Fund the MSAC Grant

 The MSAC Grant was es-
tablished to help schools 
begin to build their Multi-
cultural Student Advisory 

Committees, develop cultural 
awareness, encourage eq-
uity, cultivate a productive 

environment and encourage 
effective citizenship through 

student participation.  

9/11 Davis Remembers Field Trips
The Foundation funded 

transportation for students 
to take field trips to visit the 

Davis Remembers 9/11 
Project Exhibit. Organized 
by the Major Brent Taylor 

Foundation, the exhibit is an 
immersive experience that 

details the events of all that 
transpired before, during, and 

after 9/11. 

3,500
Students Transported to

Davis Remembers Exhibit

Donated for Davis Goes 
Green

Davis Goes Green

$96,000 Davis Goes Green is an 
initiative that sends 

elementary students on 
field trips to learn about 
water conserevation and 

waste management. 
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FOSTERING
COMMUNITY
ENGAGEMENT
Davis Education Foundation works to connect the 
community to opportunities that support education 
initiatives and directly impact student learning. The 
continuous dedication of community partners to Davis 
School District students ensures that the Foundation can 
help as many children as possible to find success in and out 
of the classroom.

$571,332 Raised By Students For Davis 
Education Foundation Initiatives

$4.6 Million Donated In-Kind By The
Community 2021-2023



LIGHTS,
CAMERA,
TAKE ACTION!
Annual Summer Gala
The Annual Gala takes place at Megaplex Theatres in Centerville. 
Proceeds from this event assist with teen center construction and 
upkeep, at-risk student assistance, Cash for Classrooms, Innova-
tive Grants and other programming. Guests enjoy a social hour, 
an online silent auction, dinner, a movie of their choosing and a 
Cold Stone Ice Cream sundae bar to finish off the night.  



PLATINUM SPONSORS
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GOLD SPONSORS
Brighton Communities
Getaway Today
Hughes General Contractors
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgeon’s of Utah
Tanner Clinic
VCBO Architecture
Watson Management 

SILVER SPONSORS
Boeing
Imagine Learning
Jason & Angela Mitchell Family
Marathon Petroleum
Megaplex Theatres 
Young Automotive Group

CELL PHONE SPONSORS
America First Credit Union
Hogan & Associates Construction

BRONZE SPONSORS
Adult Education
Aetna
Beehive Meals
Championship Martial Arts
Cyprus Credit Union
Davis Behavioral Health
Davis Hospital & Medical Center
Davis Technical College
Ensign Engineering and Land Surveying
Geneva Rock Products
Goldenwest Credit Union
Grand Canyon University
GSBS Architects
HF Sinclair
Horizon Credit Union
Imagine Learning
Intermountain Layton Hospital
Layton High Shool
Legacy Pediatric Dentistry
McGraw Hill Education
Modern Woodmen

TABLE SPONSORS
Bountiful High School
Calder Richards Consulting Engineers
Career & Technical Education
Career and Technical Education
Carver Florek & James, CPA’s
Carver, Florek & James
Clearfield City
Community Nursing Services
Cook Center for Human Connection
Keri Masson
Davis Chamber of Commerce
Davis Conference Center
Davis County Commission Office
Davis Education Association
Davis High
Davis School District
Deloitte
DSD Alternate Education
DSD Facilities Management
DSD Office of Equal Opportunity
DSD Printing Services
DSD Professional Learning & Quality Staffing
DSD Student & Family Resources
DSD Technology Services
Envision Engineering
Farmington High
Financial Education Systems
Freemans
Gilmore &  Bell/Zions Public Finance
Goldenwest Credit Union
Holy Cross Hospital - Davis
Horizon Credit Union
Information Systems
Jensen Family - JF Harbor FLP
Kents
Lagoon
Layton City
Layton High School
Les Olson Company

Murdock Auto Team
Northwood Group
PNC 
Select Health
Stake Parson Companies
STOUT Building Contractors
Swire Coca Cola
Tanner Clinic
The Advocates
The Northwood Group
Young Automotive/Oz Marketing
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SOCIAL HOUR SPONSORS
Nothing Bundt Cakes
Mountain West Veterinary Specialists
Swire Coca-Cola

THANK YOU TO ALL SPONSORS, 
SILENT AUCTION DONORS AND 
VOLUNTEERS FOR MAKING THIS 
EVENT POSSIBLE!

EVENT DONORS
Alan & Jeanne Hall
Cindy Jensen
Dan & Keri Masson
Lindquist Mortuaries & Cemeteries

Maureen Bathke
MHTN Architects
Mountain America Credit Union
Naylor Wentworth Lund
Northridge High School/Syracuse High
Oz Marketing
Price Orthodontics
Professional Learning and Quality Staffing
Rocky Mountain Power
Sanity Solutions
Select Health
Student and Family Resources
Teaching and Learning
Van Boerum and Frank Associates
Viemont High
WAFD Bank
Weber State Jerry & Vickie Moyes College of 
Education
Woods Cross High

*This sponsorship list is a reflection of 
both the 2022 and 2023 gala. 



FORE KIDS  
GOLF CLASSIC
Each year, partners of the Davis Education Foundation come together for 
a day on the green. Golfers tee off to help fund Cash for Classrooms, district 
programs and Innovative Grants. Held at the Oakridge Country Club, this 
tournament is a guaranteed hole-in-one! 

TITLE SPONSOR



GRADUATE SPONSORS

PRIZE SPONSOR

GOLF BALL SPONSOR

GOLF CART SPONSOR

LUNCH SPONSOR

HIGH SCHOOL SPONSORS

JR. HIGH  SPONSORS
Aetna

Davis Behavioral Health
Davis Chamber of Commerce/ Layton

Intermountain Hospital
Davis Conference Center
Design West Architects

Ensign Engineering and Land Surveying
Envision Engineering

Geneva Rock Products
Goldenwest Credit Union

Lindquist Mortuaries & Cemeteries
MHTN Architects

Mountain West Veterinary Specialists
Naylor Wentworth Lund Architects
Oral Maxilliofacial Surgeons of Utah

Performance Automotive
Reavelesy Engineers

STOUT Building Contractors
Watson Management

Young Caring for our Young

ELEMENTARY SPONSORS
AAA Fire Safety & Alarm

BHB Engineers
Carver Florek James
Dan & Keri Masson

Davis Chamber of Commerce/Layton 
Intermountain Hospital

Deloitte
Financial Education Systems

HollyFrontier
Keri Masson

Larry H. Miller Group
Les Olson Company
MHTN Architects

Town Dental
Van Boerum & Frank
Watson Management

REGISTRATION  SPONSOR

*This sponsorship list is a reflection of both the 2021 and 2022 golf tournament. 

Alder Sales Corporation

2021 2022

20212022
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IN-KIND DONATIONS

Aaron & Lorraine Thatcher
Adam Blundell
Adam Garrison

Aetna-Kim Krebs
Alexis Davis

Amber & Aliyah Faerber
Amber Robbins Family

America First Credit Union
An Act of Love Adoptions

Andie Stocks
Andrew & Erika Wolfgramm
Anna Whitlock & IRS Girls

Beans and Brews
Beehive Meals

Bountiful 23rd Ward
Bountiful 4th Ward

Bountiful Community Food Pantry
Brad Shea

Brandon Geary
Brandon Wood
Brenda Bacon

Bridgerland Band Inst. Repair
Budget Blinds

Bureau of Land Management
Cafe Sabor

Carla Thorne
Carol Hibwell
Cassie Smith

Centerville & Farmington Stakes
Centerville South Stake

Cheryl Ritchie
Chris Young

Christina Dodge
Christopher Smith 

Clearfield High Band

The organizations and individuals listed generously gave in-kind donations throughout the 
2021-2022 and 2022-2023 school years for various programs and initiatives including:
hygiene kits, teen center items, basic essentials, holiday assistance, gala auction items, 
classroom supplies, employee appreciation gifts and more. 

Coleman Orthodontics
Collette La’ula
Crapo Family

Dan Pratt
David Steinke
David Tanner

Dawn Obrien & Church Ward
Defay Orthodontics

Dent Family
Deseret Industries

Durham Brands
Elite Landscape Services

Elizabeth Christensen
Evelyn Meeks

Farmington 9th Ward
Farmington West Stake

Frances Layton
Friend to Friend

Fruit Heights Community
G&S Sales

Gary Payne
Get Away Today

Gill Family
Girl Scout Troop 239

Good Sports Inc.
Habit Burger Grill
Heather Gramse

Hogan & Associates Construction
Holly Decarolis

Howie’s Root Beer
Isacc Hall

Jake Phippen
James Guthrie

James Lund
Janet Nance

Janice Frost
Jay Alexander

Jeff Creer
Jenny Jackson

Jet Blue
Julie Bathelor

Kassandra Ellingson
Kathleen Adams

Kathy Lloyd
Kelly Hahn

Kongo Sports
Kristen Neeley

Kristine Gill & Group
Lagoon

Larry H Miller Megaplex - Centerville
Lauren Adams

Layton City Police Department
Leslie Tyson & Church Ward

Lifetime Products
Linda Stanley

Loan Pro
Luke Jacobsen
Martie Howell
Mary Knight

Med Water Systems
Meg Jensen

Melissa Atwood
Melissa Roy

Meyer Family
Michael Worrel
Minky Couture 
Morgan Stake

Morgan Utah North Stake
Mountain Green Scout Troop 2

Mountain West Veterinary Specialists

In Goods & Services Donated
From July 2021 - June 2023

$4,620,018

Mozelle Ortson
Nancy Montoya

North Canyon 6th Ward 
North Council

Northrop Grumman
Ogden Eccles Conference Center

Parker Higley
Patrick & Virginia Riley

Performance Auto
Performance Automotive Bountiful

Perry Emerson
Pioneer Photo Gallery

Property Seller Solutions
Randee Bereece

Randy & Merrilee Petersen
RC Willey

Rick George
Robert Graham
Ryan Kilstrom
Salvation Army
Sanders Family
Sarah Petersen

Sean & Kristie Marshall
Sequest

Shadowbrook Ward Young Women
Sherry Miggin
Simply Sceens

Snowie
Something Borrowed

Soroptimist International of Bountiful
South Davis Community

St. Olaf’s Council of Women
 Stansel Family

Steven Sylvester
Steven Sylvester

Swig
Syracuse Utah Stake

Tana Thurgood
Tania Dowdle
Terry Green

The Period Project
Tibbitts Family
Tiffane Huntley

Travis & Lisa Hamblin
TreeUtah
Tyler Tate

United Way
Upstage Rentals

Val Pound
Vans

Villela Family
Virginia Allred Family 
Wasatch Savings Inc
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Janice Frost
Jay Alexander

Jeff Creer
Jenny Jackson

Jet Blue
Julie Bathelor

Kassandra Ellingson
Kathleen Adams

Kathy Lloyd
Kelly Hahn

Kongo Sports
Kristen Neeley

Kristine Gill & Group
Lagoon

Larry H Miller Megaplex - Centerville
Lauren Adams

Layton City Police Department
Leslie Tyson & Church Ward

Lifetime Products
Linda Stanley

Loan Pro
Luke Jacobsen
Martie Howell
Mary Knight

Med Water Systems
Meg Jensen

Melissa Atwood
Melissa Roy

Meyer Family
Michael Worrel
Minky Couture 
Morgan Stake

Morgan Utah North Stake
Mountain Green Scout Troop 2

Mountain West Veterinary Specialists

Mozelle Ortson
Nancy Montoya

North Canyon 6th Ward 
North Council

Northrop Grumman
Ogden Eccles Conference Center

Parker Higley
Patrick & Virginia Riley

Performance Auto
Performance Automotive Bountiful

Perry Emerson
Pioneer Photo Gallery

Property Seller Solutions
Randee Bereece

Randy & Merrilee Petersen
RC Willey

Rick George
Robert Graham
Ryan Kilstrom
Salvation Army
Sanders Family
Sarah Petersen

Sean & Kristie Marshall
Sequest

Shadowbrook Ward Young Women
Sherry Miggin
Simply Sceens

Snowie
Something Borrowed

Soroptimist International of Bountiful
South Davis Community

St. Olaf’s Council of Women
 Stansel Family

Steven Sylvester
Steven Sylvester

Swig
Syracuse Utah Stake

Tana Thurgood
Tania Dowdle
Terry Green

The Period Project
Tibbitts Family
Tiffane Huntley

Travis & Lisa Hamblin
TreeUtah
Tyler Tate

United Way
Upstage Rentals

Val Pound
Vans

Villela Family
Virginia Allred Family 
Wasatch Savings Inc

Watson Management, Inc.
Weaver Lane Neighborhood

Weber State University
Western Governors University

Willlow Bend Ward
WSUSA Community Engagement Team

Young Caring For Our Young
Young Kia

Zachery Lyle
Zak Novak

Zeppe’s Italian Ice

THANK 
YOU!
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$34,460
Raised by Farmington High during their 2022 Phoenix Provides. The 
money will be used to help build the Teen Residential Center  in Layton.

STUDENT GIVING
Each year, schools throughout the district raise money during the holidays 
and other times of the year to support Foundation initiatives and programs. 

$76,773
Raised by Clearfield High students for their annual Falcons Are Fabulous 
fundraiser in 2021. The money was used to purchase adaptive 
technology for students with special needs in the district. 

$82,185
Raised by Layton High students during their 2021 holiday fundraiser. 
The funds were used to help build the teen resource center at Layton. 

$32,062
Raised by Davis High students during their 2021 holiday fundraiser. 
Students chose to donate the funds to help build the teen resource 
center at their neighbor school, Mountain High. 

$70,000
Raised by Northridge High students during their 2021 holiday 
fundraiser. The funds were used to help build the teen resource center 
at Northridge. 

$150,000
Raised by Woods Cross High students during their 2022 spring 
fundraiser Wildcat Wish Week. The funds were used to help build the 
teen resource center at Woods Cross. See more about this story on the 
next page. 

$35,000
Raised by Northridge High students during their 2022 holiday fundraiser. 
The money will be used to help build the Teen Residential Center in Layton.
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$867

$4,458
Raised by Windridge Elementary to purchase appliances for the teen 
resource center at Viewmont High. The fundraiser was organized by 
fourth and fifth grade students as part of a multi-class project to raise 
money for a cause that would benefit the community. 

Raised by Centerville Elementary to help build the teen resource center 
at Viewmont High. The fundraiser was organized by the student council. 
Their goal was to raise $200 by selling candy canes to their classmates. 
They more than quadrupled their goal. 

$10,400
Raised by Davis High students during their 2022 holiday fundraiser. 
The funds were donated to the Mountain High Teen Resource Center.

$21,189
Raised by Layton High students during their 2022 holiday fundraiser. The 
money will be used to help build the Teen Residential Center  in Layton.

$30,000
Raised by Viewmont during their 2022 holiday fundraiser. The money 
will be used to help build the teen resource center at Viewmont.

$2,000
Raised by Farmington Jr. High students during their 2022 holiday 
fundraiser. Student governement officers used the money raised to 
purchase clothes and gifts for students in need during the holidays.

$17,692
Raised by Woods Cross High students during their 2023 Wildcat WIsh 
Week fundraiser. The money will be used to help build the Teen 
Residential Center in Layton. 

$4,246
Raised by students at Centennial Jr. High students during their 2021 
and 2022 school fundraisers. The funds were donated to teen center 
initiatives and construction. 
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WILDCAT WISH WEEK

Woods Cross students participated in their first Wildcat Wish Week, where they 
raised money for their new teen center. Generous community members, Derrick and 
Becky Porter, offered to match the students’ donation efforts if the kids could raise 
$50,000.

As the end of the week approached, students had raised $25,000, but still needed 
an additional $25,000 to receive the match from the Porters. While student 
government officers were going door-to-door asking people to contribute, one 
anonymous community member offered to donate the remaining $25,000 to the 
cause. Thanks to that man, and everyone else who gave, the students hit their 
$50,000 donation mark. 

It gets even better. The Porter’s presented their $50,000 match during a Woods 
Cross talent show assembly. However, they surprised the student body with an 
additional $50,000 donation to their teen center! This took the Porter’s donation 
to $100,000, making the total amount raised during Wildcat Wish Week $150,000.
The donation was given in honor of Derrick’s sister, Stefanie Porter Heslop, who 
passed away unexpectedly the year prior. Stefanie was a Woods Cross High alumni. 
A special thank you to the Porter’s for their kindness and generosity during such a 
difficult time for their family. 

$100,000 Donated by Derrick 
& Becky Porter

COMMUNITY PARTNERS
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$50,000
Donated by Watson Management 

McDonald’s and M-Squared Inc. for the 
Northridge High 2021 holiday

fundraiser. Funds went to building the 
teen center at Northridge. 

$25,000
Donated by Young Automotive Group 

and Young Caring for our Young for 
the 2021 Layton High holiday fundraiser. 

The money helped build the Layton 
teen resource center.

$5,000
Donated by Lindquist Mortuaries and 

Cemeteries for Layton High’s 2022 
holiday fundraiser. The donation will be

used to help construct the Teen Residential 
Center in Layton. 

Northridge Holiday

Layton Holiday

Layton Holiday



Donated by Young Kia for Head 
Start and Early Head Start Programs 

in 2022 and 2023. $10,000 each 
year.

Stuff The Bus

$20,000

Donated by Young Chevrolet and 
Young Caring for our Young for 

student and classroom programs in 
2021 and 2022. $10,000 each year.

Trunk-or-Treat

$20,000

America First Grant

$45,000
Donated by America First Credit 

Union for construction and 
upkeep of future teen resource cen-
ters. America First applied for grant 
funding to donate to a community 

cause, they chose teen centers.



Donated by HORNE Professional 
Development to support the Foundation’s 
mission and programs. HORNE employees 
selected the Foundation as a HORNE360 
contest recipient - an initiative to support 
great causes as part of the company’s 60th 

anniversary celebration.

HORNE 360 Contest
$50,000

Track Shoes Donation

$7,500
Worth of New Track Shoes Were 

Purchased by Big O’ Tires. The Shoes 
Went To High School Students Who 

Participated in Track But Couldn’t 
Afford to Buy Apporpriate Shoes. 

Kayscreek Dental  

$4,505
Donated over two years to help 

students in need. A donation was made 
each time Kayscreek Dental received a 
new patient. The office also organized a 

5k run to benefit the foundaiton.



Raised at Performance Automo-
tive’s golf tournament for teen cen-
ter projects and other Foundation 

intiatives.

Golf Tournament

$10,000

With 10 free Burger King meals each 
card donated by HB Boys 

Management. The cards provided 
meals for students in need during 
both the 2022 and 2023 summer 

break.

Summer Lunch

454 Punch Cards

Donated by Young Buick/GMC in 
2022 for programs at Davis 
Education Foundation and 

Clearfield High.

Programs Donation

$10,000



In $100 gift cards donated by 
Footlocker to students on the boys 

and girls basketball teams at Central 
Davis Jr. High. Several students on 

the team could not afford basketball 
shoes, Footlocker wanted to help.

Basketball Shoes

$3,000

Donated by Young Mazda and 
Young Caring for our Young for 

families facing food insecurity in 
2022 and 2023. $2,500 each year.

Cast A Spell On 
Hunger
$5,000

Donated by Young Powersports Layton 
and Young Caring for Our Young 

Foundation at their PowerUp Events 
in 2022 and 2023 to sponsor summer 

hours in teen resource centers.

PowerUp Event
$33,000



Raised by Clearfield City Police 
Dept. at their 2021 and 2022 Cops 

& Cars Car Show for student 
homelessness and teen centers.

Cops & Cars Car Show

$2,000

Donated to Holbrook Elementary by 
Performance Automotive for classroom 
and school needs. Performance Auto-

motive employees nominated Holbrook 
Elementary to be the recipient of the 

generous donation.

School Donation

$10,000

Donated by America First for 
Foundation programs. For every new 

youth account opened in Dec. 2021, the 
credit union matched dollar for dollar of 
what was deposited in the accounts as a 

donation up to $15k.

     New Account Program

$15,000



     New Account Program

Donated by Young Caring for our 
Young. The bags were filled with 
baby supplies for teen mothers in 

need in the district.

Diaper Bag Derby

125 Diaper Bags

Donated by Rocky Mountain Power 
at the Foundation’s board meeting 

for teen centers and students 
experiencing homelessness. 

Rocky Mountain

$15,000

Donated by Altar’d State at Farmington 
Station for Foundation initiatives. 

Each quarter the store picks a local 
organization to donate 10 percent of 

the profits they make each Monday of 
that quarter. 

Retail Give-Back

$3,600



Donated by Chevron and planted
at Meadowbrook Elementary. The 
trees were planted as part of the 

development of an outdoor learning 
space at the school. 

Tree Planting

50 Trees

Donated by Bank of Utah for construc-
tion and upkeep of future teen resource 

centers. The bank  applied for grant 
funding to donate to a community 

cause, they chose teen centers.

Bank of Utah Grant

$9,000

Raised by Head Start teacher, 
Michelle Smith to benefit the teen 
center projects. In honor of her late 
brother Will, Michelle organized a 

HighFitness event and silent auction 
that had more than 70 participants.

High Fitness Fundraiser

$5,000



Govenor's One Utah Summit
The Govenor's One Utah Summit is Utah's largest gathering of business leaders. 
Thanks to First Lady Abby Cox's Show Up Utah initiative, attendees help with a 
service project at the conference. In 2022 and 2023, participants assembled hygiene 
kits for Davis School District teen resource centers. The Summit has been a great way 
to spread awareness and engage business leaders in the Foundation's work to help 
students in crisis. 

2,000 
Hygiene Kits Assembled

Davis Education Foundation 
sponsored the Summit service 

project in 2022. Foundation 
partners Young Caring for Our 
Young sposored the project in 

2023.

1,200
Participants
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The KIND Fund
The Young Caring for our Young Foundation of the Young Automotive Group created The 
KIND Fund to serve students in need accross Northern Utah. The goal of The KIND Fund is 
to provide clothes and essentials for Kids In NeeD (KIND), in grades K-12, by empowering 
educators with a funded resource they can use. The KIND Fund works with local stores to 
purchase large quantities of gift cards of $150. Educators submit applications for students 
in need, then Young Caring for our Young provides volunteers with sizing information and a 
gift card to shop for those students.

$57,283 Spent For Students in Davis

355 Students Served in Davis

“I can’t say enough good things about 
the KIND Fund! It has always been 

such a positive experience. They really 
try to listen to the needs of each stu-
dent, even with color preferences and 

specific types of clothing they want 
to make them feel as comfortable as 

possible.”  
- Lisa Glass

         LHS Teen Center Coordinator
  

“Thanks to Young Caring for our 
Young, we have been able to help 

some of our most at-risk youth. We 
had a family come from Peru with only 
the stuff in their backpacks. We were 

able to get all three of the students the 
clothing and essentials they needed so 
they could come to school. It let that 

family know that the community cares 
and wants them here. We love the 

KIND Fund!”  
- Angela Bennett

SHS Teen Center Coordinator
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Spent For Students in Davis

9/11 Day of Service
September 11 is nationally recognized as a day of service - in rememberence of how 
the country came together in response to the 2001 terrorist attacks. Many 
community groups in Davis County choose to observe this day by serving at-risk
 students in Davis School District. 

83 Projects Completed 
for Day of Service 

Service Projects Included:
Assembling Hygiene Kits

Collecting Items for Teen Centers
Assembling Pantry Packs

Collecting School Supplies
Assembling Backpacks

Tens of thousands of hygiene 
kits & pantry packs were 

donated for the teen centers 
and students in need. 

10,000+ Volunteers 
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SUPPORTING 
DISTRICT 
INITIATIVES 
Davis Education Foundation proudly supports Davis 
School District initiatives. Encouraging and celebrating the 
success of students and educators is crucial to the mission 
of both the Foundation and the District.  The Foundation 
is extremely  grateful for teachers and staff who truly care 
about their students.

9,081 

72,229 Students in Davis School District

Educators, Administrators, & 
Support Staff Making A Difference 
For Students in Davis



Each year an educator is selected from a pool of nominees as the Teacher of the 
Year. Part of this prestigious award includes a one-year lease, maintenence, and 
insurance coverage on a new car provided by foundation partners at Young 
Automotive Group, Goldenwest Credit Union and KSL.com. 

Teacher of the Year Award

2022 Andrew Bird, Woods Cross High

2023 Carly Maloney, Viewmont High 
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Andrew Bird, Woods Cross High

Carly Maloney, Viewmont High 

Heidi Martin Mighty Heart 
Educator of Excellence Award
Heidi Martin, a Davis County native, was born with only two chambers in her heart. 
Heidi passed away from her heart condition at age 29. An anonymous donor 
established the Heidi Martin Mighty Heart Educator of Excellence Award in her 
honor. It recognizes an educator each year who has gone above and beyond in efforts 
to teach, model, inspire, build confidence in students, and create contributing 
members of society. The teacher selected is awarded with $10,000 for their school to 
use with their discretion. 
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2022 Courtney Imler, Reading Elementary

2023 Laurie Bagford, Clinton Elementary
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Each year, the Best of Davis Award is the highest recognition given to the top 45 
educators and support personnel in the Davis School District. Awardees were 
chosen from hundreds of nominations sent in by coworkers, supervisors, parents 
and students. Best of Davis Awards are sponsored by Hogan & Associates 
Construction and Marathon Petroleum Corporation.

Best of Davis Awards
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$20,000
Donated by Hogan & 
Marathon for the 2022
& 2023 Awards
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America First Lifetime 
Achievement Award

Student Teacher Housing

$1,000
Awarded By America First Credit 
Union and Lifetime Products 
Milcreek Jr. High math teacher Leslie Butler was 
honored with the first ever America First Life-
time Achievement Award. Butler was celebrated 
for her impactful 30-year career in Davis School 
District. In addtion to $1,000, she was given a 
Lifetime Products cooler with her favorite drinks. 

Thanks to Lagoon Amusement Park, student 
teachers can access free apartment housing 
during their placement with the district. This 
provides an opportunity for those who live 
further away to come see if Davis is the right 
place to begin their teaching career.

$30,000
Donated In-Kind By Lagoon for 
Free Student Teacher Housing
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Leadership Holiday Service
Davis School District administrators and Leadership Team participate in a day of 
service each year around the holidays. Davis Education Foundation facilitated the 
service projects in 2021 and 2022, where more than 150 employees participated.

2022  Salvation Army Angel Tree

The Foundation works 
closely with Salvation Army 

each Christmas to serve 
hundreds of students in need 

through their Angel Tree 
program.. The DSD Leadership 

Team spent several hours
 volunteering at the Salva-

tion Army warehouse to sort 
clothes and stuff bags in 

reparationfor distribution to 
the receiving families in the 

community. 

Facilitated by the Foundation,
the DSD Leadership Team and 
administrators assembled care 

packages and wrote thank 
you cards for more than 1,500 

healthcare workers at local 
hospitals to show apprecia-

tion for their work during the 
COVID-19 pancemic. After 

delivering to the hospitals, the 
leadership team shopped for 

at-risk students and assembled 
food gift card packages to 

provide them with meals over 
the winter break.

2021 Healthcare Worker Appreciation



Employee Giving

Employee Hardship Grant

$69,743

District employees can choose to contribute
to Foundation initiatives each month 
through automatic payroll deductions. 
The Foundation is grateful for the support
and generosity of district educators and 
staff who always put the needs of their 
students first.

In addition to serving students in need 
during the holidays, thanks to Foundation 
partners at Hogan Construction, district  
employees facing financial and other
hardships were also able to get assistance. 
Employees in need were nominated by their 
administrators to receive Christmas gifts for 
them and their families. The Employee 
Hardship Grant brought an extra dose of 
Christmas magic to 51 employees and their 
families. 

$31,300

73

Donated by Hogan & Associates
Construction for Employees in
Need During the Holidays

Donated by District Employees
for Foundation Initiatives



Student Teaching Scholarships

Tamara O. Lowe Grant

40 Student Teachers

$20,000
In Scholarships Awarded 

$6,000
Disbursed Among 40 
New Teachers
Each year, veteran educator, 
and long-time partner of the 
Foundation, Tamara O. Lowe 
provides funding to assist first-year 
teachers in buying supplies and 
tools to get their classrooms
set up. 

Western Govenor’s University 
provides $500 scholarships for 
student teachers working in Davis 
School District.
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New Teacher Classroom Wallet
The Foundation had the chance to help welcome in the new teachers of Davis School 
District at New Teacher Orientation before the school year started. Thanks to partners 
at Mountain America Credit Union, Young Caring for our Young, Lifetime Products, and 
GPS Capital Markets, every new teacher (more than 300) received $100 to help get 
their classrooms ready for the school year. 

$30,000
Donated to Assist New
Teachers in Davis
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Love, The Foundation

Lagoon Day

The Foundation recognizes that educators and support 
staff work tirelessly to ensure that students are receiv-
ing the best care possible. To show its appreciation, the 
Foundation provided each school and district depart-
ment with funds to purchase items or experiences for 
employees that would lift and build moral. The choice 
on what to use the funds for was completely up to each 
department/school; the only rule was that it would be 
used to show appreciation to employees. Employees 
have enjoyed going to the movies, creating mindfulness 
spaces in faculty spaces, treat days, faculty lunches, and 
more. 

For employee appreciation in 2022, district employ-
ees and their families had an opportunity to go to 
Lagoon for an extremely discounted rate. The park 
was closed to the public, so employees could enjoy 
rides, live music, and dinner without the crowds. 
Best of Davis was 
also presented at
the event.
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Catalyst Center Summer Camp

Head Start Programs

440 Elementary Students

$40,000
Funded by the Foundation

$5,000
Sponsored by the Foundation
Davis Education Foundation supports 
Head Start and Early Head Start programs 
and events throughout the year including: 
Stuff the Bus, field trips, FISH (Fathers In-
volved Shaping Head Start children) activ-
ities, and Treehouse Museum membership 
for Head Start families. 

The Catalyst Center hosted summer camps 
for elementary students in 2022 and 2023, 
where they could participate in a variety 
of programs including: Culinary, Business, 
Drones, Medical Assisting, Pharmacy Tech, 
Audio, Graphic Design, Computer Science, 
and Game Development. 

Each year more than 350 elementary stu-
dents are selected to compete in the dis-
trict decathalon. The Foundation is proud 
to support the health and wellness de-
partment in facilitating the event. In part-
nership with Special Olympics Utah and 
Unified Sports, students of all abilities had 
a chance to participate in the competition. 

Donated by the Foundation for 
the 2022 and 2023 Decathalon

$8,000
Davis Moves Decathalon

77



SCHOLARSHIPS 2022
Arthur J. Miller, II Honorary......................................... $5,000
Arthur J. Miller, II Honorary......................................... $5,000
Faddis Memorial............................................................ $1,500
Kim & Susan Burningham............................................ $1,800
Lakeview Hospital..........................................................$500 
Latinos in Action ...........................................................$1,500
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$1,500
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$1,500

BOUNTIFUL HIGH

Class of '67......................................................................$1,000
Class of '68 Judd Kemp.................................................$1,000
Danny Taylor................................................................... $500
Dean Millman Fine Arts................................................ $750 
Latinos in Action.............................................................$1,000
Lavon Lake....................................................................... $1,000
Lifetime of Learning...................................................... $500
Marian Storey.................................................................. $1,000
Mountain West Vet Specialists.......................... ........$500
NextGrad ........................................................................$1,000
Paulette Hopfenbeck.................................................... $1,000
Tamara O. Lowe .............................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic.................................................................... $1,500
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000

CLEARFIELD HIGH

Clayton Jenkins...............................................................$1,200
Clayton Jenkins...............................................................$1,200
Clayton Jenkins...............................................................$1,200
Davis High Educator of the Year.................................$500
DHS Class of '51............................................................$1,000
Kyra Sunshine Scarlet...................................................$500
Matthew R. Simmons Memorial.................................$5,000
Matthew R. Simmons Memorial.................................$5,000
Mae Markham Hyde.....................................................$1,000
Steven F. Hyde...............................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500
Thomas Hogan...............................................................$500
Thomas Hogan................................................................$500
Thomas Hogan...............................................................$500
Thomas Hogan................................................................$500
Thomas Hogan................................................................$500
Thomas Hogan...............................................................$500
Thomas Hogan................................................................$500
Thomas Hogan...............................................................$500
Thomas Hogan................................................................$500

DAVIS HIGH

$120,585
TOTAL IN SCHOLARSHIPS

FARMINGTON HIGH
Lakeview Hospital.........................................................$500
Robert Briggs..................................................................$500
Robert Briggs..................................................................$500
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500

LAYTON HIGH
Layton Track....................................................................$1,000
Layton Track....................................................................$1,000
Lifetime of Learning......................................................$500
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500

Mountain High Turn Around Scholarship.................$1,500
Mountain High Turn Around Scholarship.................$1,500
Mountain High Young Parent......................................$1,500
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500
Young Parent...................................................................$2,000

MOUNTAIN HIGH

Alexandra Thomas.........................................................$2,500
Can't Stop Won't Stop #33..........................................$1,500
John C. Parks...................................................................$500
Lifetime of Learning.......................................................$500
Miles & Sara Logan Merit.............................................$750
Miles & Sara Logan Merit.............................................$750
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
NHS Staff..........................................................................$500
Serving Others................................................................$500
Serving Others................................................................$500
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500
UAEF Jr. ROTC................................................................$500

NORTHRIDGE HIGH

Clarence & Cinda Mae Smedley..................................$500
Clarence & Cinda Mae Smedley..................................$500
Corine Sayler "Oh yes you can!"..................................$1,000
Donald & Violet Sayler Memorial...............................$500
Lifetime of Learning.......................................................$500
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500 
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$1,500
TV Dinner Scholarship...................................................$500
Verdell & Joyce Nielsen Acheivement........................$500

SYRACUSE  HIGH

Anthony Skedros............................................................$1,500
Anthony Skedros............................................................$1,500
Elaine Dubois..................................................................$4,000
Joe Yanowsky..................................................................$1,635
Lakeview Hospital..........................................................$500
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Paker Hedin.....................................................................$1,000
This is ME.........................................................................$1,000
This is ME.........................................................................$1,000
This is ME.........................................................................$1,000
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
VHS Entrepreneur..........................................................$800

VIEWMONT  HIGH

WOOD CROSS HIGH
Dion Stephenson...........................................................$1,000
Lakeview Hospital.........................................................$500
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000
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SCHOLARSHIPS 2023
Arthur J. Miller, II Honorary......................................... $5,000
Arthur J. Miller, II Honorary......................................... $5,000
Faddis Memorial............................................................ $1,500
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$1,000
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$1,000
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$1,000
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$600
Phil Schmutz...................................................................$600

BOUNTIFUL HIGH

Class of '67......................................................................$1,000
Class of '68 Judd Kemp.................................................$1,000
Danny Taylor................................................................... $500
Dean Millman Fine Arts................................................ $1,000 
Herman Hooten Memorial...........................................$1,200
Lavon Lake....................................................................... $1,000
Lifetime of Learning...................................................... $500
Marian Storey.................................................................. $1,000
Megan Pease...................................................................$500
NextGrad ........................................................................$1,000
Paulette Hopfenbeck.................................................... $1,000
SFC Tracy "Dude" Stapley.............................................$1,000
Tamara O. Lowe .............................................................$1,000
Tamara O. Lowe .............................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic.................................................................... $2,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000
Wyatt T. Mikkelsen........................................................ $1,000

CLEARFIELD HIGH

BookSmart Accounting.................................................$2,500
Clayton Jenkins...............................................................$1,200
Kyra Sunshine Scarlet...................................................$500
Matthew R. Simmons Memorial.................................$5,000
Matthew R. Simmons Memorial.................................$5,000
Mae Markham Hyde.....................................................$1000
Mountain West Vet Specialists...................................$500
Steven F. Hyde...............................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000
Thomas Hogan...............................................................$500

DAVIS HIGH

FARMINGTON HIGH
Addy Clinger...................................................................$1,500
Ed & Clara Comingore..................................................$1,000
Robert Briggs..................................................................$500
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000

LAYTON HIGH
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000
Ortho Cup Foundation.................................................$1.500
Ortho Cup Foundation.................................................$750
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000

Angel Wings...................................................................$1,500
Mountain High Turn Around Scholarship.................$1,000
Mountain High Young Parent......................................$1,500
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000

MOUNTAIN HIGH

Can't Stop Won't Stop #33..........................................$1,500
John C. Parks...................................................................$500
Lifetime of Learning.......................................................$500
Miles & Sara Logan Merit.............................................$750
Miles & Sara Logan Merit.............................................$750
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
NHS Staff..........................................................................$500
Serving Others................................................................$500
Serving Others................................................................$500
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000
UAEF Jr. ROTC................................................................$500
Winter Foundation.........................................................$2,500

NORTHRIDGE HIGH

Lesa Pace Math...............................................................$1,000
Lesa Pace Math...............................................................$1,000

SNOW HORSE ELEMENTARY

Angel Wings....................................................................$1,500
Angel Wings....................................................................$1,500
Clarence & Cinda Mae Smedley..................................$500
Corine Sayler "Oh yes you can!"..................................$1,000
Donald & Violet Sayler Memorial...............................$500
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500 
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500 
Marli Hamblin Memorial...............................................$500
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Norm Hansen Memorial Golf.......................................$1,000
Tanner Clinic....................................................................$2,000
Verdell & Joyce Nielsen Acheivement........................$500

SYRACUSE  HIGH

Angel Wings....................................................................$1,500
Anthony Skedros............................................................$1,500
Anthony Skedros............................................................$1,500
BookSmart Accounting.................................................$1,500
Chistopher Lunt Swim...................................................$500
Elaine Dubois..................................................................$4,000
NextGrad..........................................................................$1,000
Paker Hedin.....................................................................$1,000
Paker Hedin.....................................................................$1,000
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
This is ME.........................................................................$500
VHS Entrepreneur..........................................................$300
VHS Entrepreneur..........................................................$300

VIEWMONT  HIGH

WOOD CROSS HIGH
Dion Stephenson...........................................................$1,000
Mountain West Vet Specialists...................................$500
NextGrad.........................................................................$1,000

$119,950
TOTAL IN SCHOLARSHIPS
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Personal and corporate funds can be donated to specific schools to enhance classrooms and various 
programs. Amounts stated exclude grants and program funding. 

PRIVATE DONATIONS 2022

Adelaide Elementary............................................. $8,371
Antelope Elementary............................................ $1,075
Bluff Ridge Elementary.........................................$9,781
Boulton Elementary...............................................$17,445
Bountiful Elementary............................................$8,000
Buffalo Point Elementary..................................... $500
Centerville Elementary..........................................$500
Clinton Elementary................................................$677
Columbia Elementary............................................$30
Cook Elementary.................................................... $300
Creekside Elementary........................................... $431
Crestview Elementary........................................... $1917
Doxey Elementary..................................................$1,800
East Layton Elementary.......ll...............................$100
Ellison Park Elementary........................................ $1,000
Endeavour Elementary..........................................$7,143
Farmington Elementary.........................................$4,094
Foxboro Elementary.............................................. $2,225
Fremont Elementary..............................................$500
Heritage Elementary..............................................$10,500
Hill Field Elementary..............................................$6,000
Holbrook Elementary.............................................$1,005
Holt Elementary......................................................$1,000
Kay’s Creek Elementary........................................ .$185
Kaysville Elementary..............................................$1,365
Knowlton Elementary............................................$10
Lakeside Elementary............................................. $7,744
Layton Elementary................................................. $900
Lincoln Elementary................................................ $1,000
Meadowbrook Elementary...................................$50
Morgan Elementary............................................... $11,500
Mountain View Elementary................................. $1,000
Muir Elementary.....................................................$20
Orchard Elementary...............................................$1,100
Reading Elementary............................................... $1,325
Sand Springs Elementary...................................... $1,599
Snow Horse Elementary....................................... $7,621
South Weber Elementary..................................... $7,625
Stewart Elementary...............................................$200
Sunburst Elementary.............................................$2,100
Sunset Elementary................................................. $4,950
Syracuse Elementary............................................. $3,609
Taylor Elementary.................................................. $665
Tolman Elementary................................................ $118

Valley View Elementary.........................................$8,963
Wasatch Elementary............................................. .$8,300
West Clinton Elementary..................................... .$750
West Point Elementary......................................... .$300
Windridge Elementary.......................................... .$1,638
Woods Cross Elementary..................................... .$4,328

Bountiful Junior High............................................ .$1,160
Centennial Junior High......................................... .$1,660
Centerville Junior High..........................................$35
Central Davis Junior High.................................... .$1,450
Farmington Junior High........................................ .$300
Kaysville Junior High............................................. .$1,060
Legacy Junior High................................................. .$4,800
Millcreek Junior High............................................ .$3,600
Mueller Park Junior High...................................... .$1,125
North Davis Junior High........................................$1,570
North Layton Junior High..................................... .$325
Shoreline Junior High.............................................$3,295
Sunset Junior High................................................. .$10,155
Syracuse Junior High............................................. .$1,103

Bountiful High........................................................ .$60,644
Clearfield High........................................................ .$67,558
Davis High............................................................... .$70,678
Farmington High..................................................... .$161,905
Layton High............................................................. .$114,942
Mountain High........................................................ .$6,957
Northridge High..................................................... .$17,978
Syracuse High......................................................... .$44,000
Viewmont High...................................................... .$89,214
Woods Cross High................................................. .$126,883

Davis Connect..........................................................$251
Family Enrichment Center.................................... ..$75

$956,090
TOTAL IN PRIVATE DONATIONS
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Personal and corporate funds can be donated to specific schools to enhance classrooms and various 
programs. Amounts stated exclude grants and program funding. 

PRIVATE DONATIONS 2023

Adelaide Elementary............................................. $5,108
Antelope Elementary............................................ $6,626
Bluff Ridge Elementary.........................................$3,929
Boulton Elementary...............................................$4,145
Bountiful Elementary............................................$7,865
Buffalo Point Elementary..................................... $2,646
Burton Elementary.................................................$22,184
Canyon Creek Elementary....................................$1,349
Centerville Elementary..........................................$2.615
Clinton Elementary................................................$3,034
Columbia Elementary............................................$140
Cook Elementary.................................................... $1,818
Doxey Elementary..................................................$100
Eagle Bay.................................................................$2,910
Ellison Park Elementary........................................ $3,020
Endeavour Elementary..........................................$13,343
Farmington Elementary.........................................$5,323
Foxboro Elementary.............................................. $1,030
Fremont Elementary..............................................$825
Heritage Elementary..............................................$9,075
Hill Field Elementary..............................................$6,805
Holbrook Elementary.............................................$15,346
Holt Elementary......................................................$2,750
Kay’s Creek Elementary........................................ .$1,862
Kaysville Elementary..............................................$600
Knowlton Elementary............................................$25
Lakeside Elementary............................................. $4,763
Layton Elementary................................................. $1,350
Morgan Elementary............................................... $21,149
Mountain View Elementary................................. $2,017 
Oak Hills Elementary.............................................$34,257
Odyssey Elementary..............................................$4,358
Orchard Elementary...............................................$1,925
Parkside Elementary..............................................$1,513
Reading Elementary............................................... $7,120
Sand Springs Elementary...................................... $315
Snow Horse Elementary....................................... $6,950
South Clearfield Elementary................................$3,400
South Weber Elementary..................................... $8,800
Stewart Elementary...............................................$1,197
Sunburst Elementary.............................................$1,850
Sunset Elementary................................................. $5,225
Taylor Elementary.................................................. $2,276
Tolman Elementary................................................ $1,965

Vae View Elementary.............................................$2,308
Valley View Elementary.........................................$8,120
Wasatch Elementary............................................. .$7,517
West Bountiful Elementary..................................$3,984
West Clinton Elementary..................................... .$1,250
West Point Elementary......................................... .$100
Whitesides Elementary..........................................$1,990
Windridge Elementary.......................................... .$700
Woods Cross Elementary..................................... .$50

Centennial Junior High......................................... .$9,156
Centerville Junior High..........................................$1,010
Central Davis Junior High.................................... .$1,483
Farmington Junior High........................................ .$7,900
Kaysville Junior High............................................. .$2,280
Legacy Junior High................................................. .$1,209
Millcreek Junior High............................................ .$3,850
Mueller Park Junior High...................................... .$6,700
North Davis Junior High........................................$2,500
North Layton Junior High..................................... .$1,310
Shoreline Junior High.............................................$2,865
South Davis Junior High........................................$1,110
Sunset Junior High................................................. .$3,035
West Point Junior High......................................... .$2,063

Bountiful High........................................................ .$111,760 
Clearfield High........................................................ .$17,150 
Davis High............................................................... .$116,143
Farmington High..................................................... .$132,588
Layton High............................................................. .$187,125
Mountain High........................................................ .$3,485
Northridge High..................................................... .$15,514
Syracuse High......................................................... .$20,046
Viewmont High...................................................... .$38,955
Woods Cross High................................................. .$147,177

Catalyst Center........................................................$800
Davis Connect..........................................................$200
Vista Center............................................................. ..$500

$1,099,821
TOTAL IN PRIVATE DONATIONS
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Alison Smart
Allan and Anna Whitby 

Anita Bates
Ann Bates
Ben Barker

Brenda Israelsen
Brigham Pugsley
Brock Winzeler

Centerville. Elementary
Charles Acosta

Christopher Loertscher
Clearfield City Police Department

Gage & Mckenna Crabtree
Curtis Tate
Dan Pratt
David Hall

Demetrios Skedros
Elena Smart
Erin Yates

Farmington Stake
Roger and Karen Green

H & M Heating and Cooling
Holly Smith
Jason Lew

Jeff & Deanna Miller Family Fund
Jen Dunyon

Jennifer Townsend
Jenny Wilson

Andrew & Heidi Jones
Karen Flinders

Karen Yarrington
Kassey Mercer

Kaye Maez
Kim Anderson
Landon Smith

Lori Storrs
Lynn Wood Tires & Service

Maren Hansen
Mark Balkin

Matthew Gordon
Meagan Nattress
Melanie B Larsen

Osmond Seangsuwan
Parker Jensen
Paula Leasure

Roger and Karen Green
Ronna Bowcutt

Ryan Miggin
Savory Swig Stores

$1,000 - $5,000
Alex Jonathan Nelson

Ambre Pack
Amy & Brenda Smith

Andee Sanders
Annette Simmons

Avago Technologies/Broadcom/Cybergrants
Bart Reese 

Blake and Tammy Wade
Boyer Nathan & Brooke

Brandy Stubbs
Brent Barton
Brent Barton

Brett & Eileen Matsumura
Brock Winzeler

Bruce and Susan Nilson
Bryan Wilcox

Cathey A Putnam
Centennial Jr. High

Chad Salmon
Clint Wooten

Cristopher Builders
Curt R. Stock

D&E Family Unity Trust
Daniel Humiston

David and Amanda Taylor Fund
David Greenhalgh

DC 1st Ward Youth 
Deborah Gillette
Dee Stephenson

Deseret Trust Company
DHS Class of "53

Dischmann Commercial Realty Inc.
Dutch Bros

Emelie Halliday
Farmington City Community Members

Fidelity Anonymous
Fidelity Foundation-WePay

Graham Hunter
Greg Peterson

Greg Turner
Griffiths Fund

HJ & BR Barlow Foundation
Horizon West Management Services

Hu Ding
Intermountain Wood Products

Jared Tyson
Jean Bingham

JF Harbor Foundation
Joseph D Jensen

TEEN CENTER CASH DONATIONS
Continued from page 13
Donations listed are for Teen Center Construction from 2020-2023 

JPMC Corp.
Kara and Ethan Halvorsen

Kathleen Bailey
Kathy Mower
Kelli S Allen
Kelly Feller

Kristin Jaussi
Kyle Stromberg

Lindquist Mortuaries & Cemeteries
Marjorie Green
Mark Flammer 
Mark Meadows

Mark Meadows Charitable Fund
Mark Newey
Matthew Feil

Matthew P Hinderaker
Mercedes-Benz of Farmington

Micheael Erik Landheim
Mindy Harris

Mitch Schroader
Nate Farr

Nathan Toone
Oakridge Women's Golf Assoc.

Pattie Wright
Robbie Mower

Rochelle Deinert
Ryan and Jennifer Benson

Scott & Allison Parson
Scott Fredrickson

Scott West
Sean England

Sharlene Nielson
Snow Christensen Martineau Foundation

Soroptimist International of Bountiful
Starbucks Foundation

Steve Huish
Stout James and Rebecca

Stratford, Rick & Jodie
Syracuse 3rd Ward-Relief Society

Tamara Lowe
Terrence Owen

The Blackbaud Giving Fund/YourCause
The Ninigret Foundation

The Victoria Wheatley Schmidt Charitable Fund
Tom Anderson

Tommy's Express Car Wash 
Travis & Mindy Healey

Troy Evans
Troy L Wood

VCBO Architecture
Wadman Foundation 

Windridge Elementary
Wolcott Charitable Foundation

Zachary Robinett
Zan Hughes

$500 - $999

Shauna Yarbrough
Steven Huish
Stevent Bush

Darcel & Teena Stucki
Susan Gedris
Tamara Lowe

Taryn Ross
Tibboel/Butts DAF

Dustin & Marianne Torbensen
TVI Inc.

Wasatch Front North Chapter of JACL
J Allan & Anna Whitby

Aaron Austin
Advocate Insurance/Mutualaid Exchange

Alissa Loftus
Amber Peck

Amy Jacobsen
Amy Rowe

Angela Burton
Angela Dixon

Anna McFadden
Anna Testa
Anne Batt

Annette Coombs
April Lane

Arminda Marx
Arrington, Janet
Arthur Brownell
Austin Catmull
Barbara Allen
Ben Peterson

Biggs Trust, Patricia
Bill-Brian VandeMerwe

Bradley J Anderson
Brady McGarry

Brandon & Jodi Ross
Brandon m Goodwine

Brenda Harris
Brenda Matern
Brenda Smith
Brent Strate
Bret Hayman
Brian Breese

Brian C Kunzler
Brian Hatch

Brian Rodgers
Brigham Pugsley

Brittany Hanamaikai
Brittany Tholen
Brock Richards

Brooklyn Tousley
Bruce Peterson
Bryan Dugger
Bryce West

Bryndie Burton
Burton Law Firm
Camie Nielson
Carol Eyring

Carol Waddell
Carolyn Kocherhans

Carter Mansius
Casidy Sens

Cassandra Farley
Cassie Thomas



Alison Smart
Allan and Anna Whitby 

Anita Bates
Ann Bates
Ben Barker

Brenda Israelsen
Brigham Pugsley
Brock Winzeler

Centerville. Elementary
Charles Acosta

Christopher Loertscher
Clearfield City Police Department

Gage & Mckenna Crabtree
Curtis Tate
Dan Pratt
David Hall

Demetrios Skedros
Elena Smart
Erin Yates

Farmington Stake
Roger and Karen Green

H & M Heating and Cooling
Holly Smith
Jason Lew

Jeff & Deanna Miller Family Fund
Jen Dunyon

Jennifer Townsend
Jenny Wilson

Andrew & Heidi Jones
Karen Flinders

Karen Yarrington
Kassey Mercer

Kaye Maez
Kim Anderson
Landon Smith

Lori Storrs
Lynn Wood Tires & Service

Maren Hansen
Mark Balkin

Matthew Gordon
Meagan Nattress
Melanie B Larsen

Osmond Seangsuwan
Parker Jensen
Paula Leasure

Roger and Karen Green
Ronna Bowcutt

Ryan Miggin
Savory Swig Stores

Windridge Elementary
Wolcott Charitable Foundation

Zachary Robinett
Zan Hughes

Shauna Yarbrough
Steven Huish
Stevent Bush

Darcel & Teena Stucki
Susan Gedris
Tamara Lowe

Taryn Ross
Tibboel/Butts DAF

Dustin & Marianne Torbensen
TVI Inc.

Wasatch Front North Chapter of JACL
J Allan & Anna Whitby

$100 - $499
Aaron Austin

Advocate Insurance/Mutualaid Exchange
Alissa Loftus
Amber Peck

Amy Jacobsen
Amy Rowe

Angela Burton
Angela Dixon

Anna McFadden
Anna Testa
Anne Batt

Annette Coombs
April Lane

Arminda Marx
Arrington, Janet
Arthur Brownell
Austin Catmull
Barbara Allen
Ben Peterson

Biggs Trust, Patricia
Bill-Brian VandeMerwe

Bradley J Anderson
Brady McGarry

Brandon & Jodi Ross
Brandon m Goodwine

Brenda Harris
Brenda Matern
Brenda Smith
Brent Strate
Bret Hayman
Brian Breese

Brian C Kunzler
Brian Hatch

Brian Rodgers
Brigham Pugsley

Brittany Hanamaikai
Brittany Tholen
Brock Richards

Brooklyn Tousley
Bruce Peterson
Bryan Dugger
Bryce West

Bryndie Burton
Burton Law Firm
Camie Nielson
Carol Eyring

Carol Waddell
Carolyn Kocherhans

Carter Mansius
Casidy Sens

Cassandra Farley
Cassie Thomas

Catherine Arik
Catherine Sullivan

Cathy Orme
Chad Erickson
Chani Brown

Chantel Flanders
Charles Acosta
Charles Parry

Chase Heywood
Chelsea Edwards
Cheryl Cloward
Cheyanne Lund
Chris Norlem

Christina Johnson
Christine A Cheng MD
Christine Christensen

Christine Hogan
Christopher Pope

Clarke Fowers
Collette Laatsch

Constance Ziegler
Corinne Hinkle

Cory Rice
Craig and Sheree Bennion

Craig Poll
Curtis, Jay and Calleen

Cynthia Minson
Damon Burton
Dana K Jensen
Danielle Groat
Darryl Namazi

David Petty
David Stone

David Watkins
Debbi Sigg

Debbie Altom
Debbie Kunzler
Debbie Potter

Deborah Winegar Mason
Debra Phillips
Denice Relyea
Derek Williams
Det Schroader
Devin Pearce

Donna Anderson
Dr. Daniel Sumko

DSD Transportation
Dustin Marlor
Dwight Gailey

E Wayne Larsen
Eileen M Matsumura

Eli Stagg
Elizabeth Harris
Elizabeth Wood
Elmont Bingham

Elmont M. Bingham
Emily Hamblin
Emily Morrell
Emily Shunn
Erica Blue

Erickson, Chesley & Amy
Erin Anderson

Erin Arnell
Erin Bailey

Federal Women's Club
Feron Bounds
Garrett Brown

Gary & Penny Kapp
Gary Cooper

Gayle Stephenson
Gina Elder

Ginger Lamb
Ginger Sommer

Glen Morrell
Grady Tibboel

Grant Farnsworth
Greg Turner

Gwendolyn Lee
Haley Ormsby

Heather Campbell
Heather Kearl
Heather Smith

Heiana Brinkerhoff
Heidi Perry
Heidi Pitkin

Heidi Roberts
Holly Ferguson
Holly Shelley

Isabella Hawkins
J Clarke Fowers

J Salmon AP
Jacqueline G Humiston

Jami Jerman
Jamie Barlow
Jamie Rohwer
JaNae Wales

Janelle McMurray
Janette McEntire

Jared Ericksen
Jason Kirkham
Jeff Maughan

Jennifer Connors
Jennifer E Barlow

Jennifer Ence
Jennifer Gladwell
Jennifer Madsen
Jennifer Nielsen

Jennifer Robinson
Jennifer Ross

Jennifer Shelton
Jennifer Summers
Jennifer Townsend

Jerri Belliston
Jerrie Belliston
Jessica Davis

Jessica Kezerian
Jessica Stolpp

Jessica Womble
Jessie Cheek

Jewkes, Sherise
Jill Ferrin
Jill Weber

Jim and Monica Kinkade
Joanne McGarry
Joaquin E Costa

Jodi Wall
John Robison
John Williams

John Wojciechowski
Johnnie and Maureen Cook

Jolet Olsen
Jonathan Cebollero
Jordon Thompson

Joyce Flores

Joyce Price
Julie Kish

Julie Nowers
Justin Martin
Justin terry

Kaden Buchanan
Kai Cruz

Karen Argyle
Kathleen Chronister

Kathleen Mark
Kathryn Callister

Kathryn H Coleman
Kathryn L Callister
Kathryn Sargent

Kathy Yost
Kaye Maez

Kayla Prestridge
Keith Kap Farms

Keith Kapp Farms
Kelli Allen

Kelly Warren
Kim Bell

Kim Johnson
Kimberly keele

Kimberly Mordue
Kimberly Petersen

Kirra Ortiz
Kristie Nelson

L Anderson
Lakeview Medical Staff

Lamar Moody
Lance Milne

Laura Winters
Lauren Scarlet

Laurie Pike
Leigh Otis

Linda May Hill
Linsey Farnes

Lisa Betts
Lisa Mercer

Lori A Wilson
Lori Montgomery

Lori Moon
Lorna Koci

Lorraine Thatcher
Louise Kite

Lucinda Lunsford
Lynette Shupe
Macey Levine
Manon Zaluski

Margaret Oak Bailey
Marianne Chamberlain

Marie Zamora
Mark Douglass
Mark Sessions

Marty Asay
Mary Bishop
Mary Hansen

Matt Hill
Matt McCullough
Matthew Maruri

Matthew Schulter
Megan Fairbourn

Megan Friden
Megan Hoth

Megan Klingler
Megan Williams



Melanie Lozano
Melanie Marcheschi

Melissa McSwain
Melissa Miller
Melissa Snapp
Mellisa Brown
Melonie Terry
Merrijane Rice

Michael Egginton
Michael Malmrose

Michael Rivera
Michael Zundel
Michelle Cohen

Michelle Monson
Midori Clough
Misty Mower
Nancy Marple
Nancy Orme
Natalie Harris

Natalie Hattaway
Natalie Hunter

Natalie Stevenson
Natellie Davis

Nathan Mudrow
Nell Howell

Nicole Roberts
Oldham, James & Carolyn

Olga Navrotska
Olivia Parker
Pat Barlow

Patricia Biggs Trust
Patricia/Lamar Moody

Patrick Lambert
Phillip DeVault

Pradhika Swamynathan
Rachel Black
Rachel Reeve
Rachel Snow

Rebecca Roane
Reid Higley

Rhonda Taylor
Richard Bassett
Richelle Pearce

Rick Turek
Rob Nilsson

Robert Blood
Robert M Thompson

Robert Ure
Roger Christensen

Rosmery Santa Cruz
Roxann Porter

Roxene Madsen
Ruth Barker

Sam Anderson
Sam Cornaby

Sara Breau
Sara Johnson

Sarah Christensen
Sarah Cresap

SARAH LLOYD
Scott Burbank

Scott K Thompson
Scott Whitesides
Sessions, Mark
Shane Brough

Shannon Ireland
Sharee Castelli

Sharolyn Wignall

Shauna Young
Sheila Hall

sherise a jewkes
Sophie Rees

Stacey Mollinet
Stacie Harris

Stanford Bonnemort
Stefanie & Troy Miller
Stephanie Christensen

Stephanie Hawley
Stephanie Sears
Stephanie Stuart
Stephen Merrell

Steve Moon
Steve Rosevear

Steve Snell
Steven Hepworth

Susan Clark
Susan Tillman

Suzan Karl
Suzanne Reid

Teen Center Assistance
Terry Jones

Theodore G Liou
Theresa Nelson
Thomas Abbott

Thomas Anderson
Tiffani Backus
Tiffani Kitchen
Tiffany Bailey
Tiffany Bears

Tiffany Huggard
Tiffany McReavy
Todd Wainwright
Tom Thackeray
Tom Winegar
Tonja Pittman
Traci DeGraw
Trent Kingston
Trent Servoss

Troy Adair
Vanette W Gelatka

VeAnne Day
Vicchrilli Kimberly

Virginia Parry
W Chris Waddell
Wendy K Loock
Wendy Passey
wendy smalley
Whitney Young
William Smith
Xander Brown

Zachariah Jarvis

$1 - $99
Aaliyah Fernandez

Aaron Austin
Aaron Eskelson
Aaron Graves
Aaron Morton
Aaron Saxon
Aaron Taylor
Abbey Clark

Abbeygail L Strong
Abbie Harward
Abby Florence
Abby Gertge
Abby Larsen
Adam Fulks

Addie Gasser
Addison Bendixsen

Aerom Trujillo
Aiken Silver

Ainslee Smith
Ainsley Mecham

Al Lopes
Aleia Kennedy

Alejandro Segura
Alex Booth
Alex Hirschi

Alex Parkinson
Alex Taylor

Alexa Boehme
Alexis Dean

Ali Avery
Alicia Curtis
Alicia Green
Alicia Hatch
Alison White
Alissa Clark
Alli Hillyard

Allie Erickson
Allison Kinger

Allison Lingmann
Allison White

Allyson Bouwhuis
Aly Dosdall

Alyse Wheeler
Alyssa Palmer

Alyvia Hall
Amanda Davis

Amanda Geilman
Amanda Jolivette

Amanda Jones
Amanda Sampson
Amanda Summers

Amanda Tullis
Amanda Williams

Amber Grose
Amber Harsin

Amber McNamee
Amber McNelly

Amber Smith
Amber Woodfield

Ambria Smith
Ammon Brower

Ammon Maughan
Amy Cook
Amy Crofts
Amy Curtis

Amy Darrington-Baird
Amy Fernelius
Amy Hansen

Amy Hoagland
amy mackay
Amy Madsen
Amy Morley

Amy Moulton
Amy Norton

Amy Poff
Amy Rowe

Analeigha Stout
Andelyn Gover

Andersen Linton
Anderson Perry
Andrea  Daynes
Andrea Booyse
Andrea Wilson

Andrew Bustamante
andrew hansen

Andrew Israelson
Andrew Turner
Andy Nielsen

Aneli Gathercole
Angel Farnes

Angel Siciliano
Angela Ellsworth

Angie Koford
Angie Symkoviak

Ann Anderton
Ann Norton

Ann Sparkman
Ann Zabriskie
Anna Bingham

Anna Isbell
Anna Larsen

Annamarie Hickman
Anne Randall

Annette Ludlow
Annie Felix

Annie Ostler
Annika Rogerson

Anthony and Marilyn Mitchell
Anthony Herrman

April Maughan
April McCloud
Arianna Leder
Arianna Ortiz

Arikka Stringham
Arleen Hearld
Ashlee Bale

Ashley Alberts
Ashley Gatten

Ashley McRoberts
Ashley Self
Ashlyn Goff
Ashlyn Gray

Ashlyn Johnson
Ashlyn Rowe

Ashlyn Woodworth
Ashtin Hansen
Ashton Bond

Ashton Clemments
Ashton Johnson
Astrid Kramer
Athena Club

Aubrey Lindberg
Aubrie Pitts

Audrey Billings
Audrey Campbell
August Singleton
Aurelio Ocampo

Austin Barker
Austin Christensen

Austin Okey
Austin Wright
Autumn Imlay

Ava Barton
Ava Jensen

Ava Murdock
Averee Dorius

Avery Bott
Avery Fisher

Avery Kartchner
Avery Ross

Azlyn Milligan
Barbara Hartmann
Barbara Lambert
Barbara Whelan

Barrie B Giles
Bauer Grimm
Baylee Wood

Beau Winward
Becca Taylor
Becky Barnes
Becky Moody

Becky Roe
Ben Goebel

Ben Hodgkinson
Ben Mecham

Ben Miller

Ben Peterson
Ben Pulido

Benjamin Aguayo
Beth Reeve

Bethany Reese
Bethany Bleazard
Bethany Nosler

Bette Hatch
Blackbaud Giving Fund/YourCause

Blake Burrell
Blake Taylor
Bo Roundy

Brad & Kristi Dopp
Brad Newbold
Braden Neeley
Brady Tucker

Brandalee Herde
Brandan Hall

Brandon Buckway
Brandon Burton
Brandon Koford
Brandon Wray
Braxton Barber
Braxton West

Brayden Packer
Brayke Lindley

Braylon Roberts
Breann Johnson

Breanna Eckersley
Breanna McRoberts
Brenda Goodyear

Brenda Norton
Brenda Pugmire
Brennan Wells

Brent Broschinsky
Brent Strate

Brian McMinn
Brianna Adamson

Bridgette Saunders
Brielle Carr
Briggs Trust

Brigid Ruberson
Brilee Bench

Brindi Horsley
brinley hanni

Brisha Norton
Brittany Jensen

Brittany Riesenberg
Brooke Dewitt
Brooke Heath

Brooke Jorgensen
Brooke Pruitt
Brooke Taylor

Brooklyn Buchanan
Brooklynn Gallup

Bryan Gardner
Bryan Memmott

Bryce Hough
Brycen Istomin

Bryn Jensen
Bryndee Morrell
Brynn Thomas
Brynn Wilding
Brynna Young
Bryson Evans

Burton Law Firm
Byron Eich

Caden Christensen
Caitlin Haggard

Caleb Daw
Caleb Porter

callista trevino
Cambree Bradley
Cameron Garcia
Cameron Harper
Camryn Cooper



Candace Domingo
Candace Hull

Candace Mikesell
Canon Curtis
Cara Vance

Carey Maedgen
Carl Stanford

Carly Henderson
Carmen Brewer
Carole Brown

Caroline Bjarnason
Carolyn Kocherhans

Carrie Biehn
Carrie Needham
Carson Symes
Carson Tebbs

Carson Weaver
Carter Hardman
Carter Mansius

Casey Wood
Cassandra Farley

Cassi Cottle
Cassi Weidenbacher

Cassidy Gray
Cassidy Green
Cassie Thomas
Catherine Jarvis

Catherine R Christensen
Catherine Waters

Cathy Hope
Cathy McFarland
Cathy Rosemann
Cecilia Brand√£o
Cecilia BrandÃ£o
Cecilia Luckham
Celeste Johnson

Celia Baker
Chali DeGrey

Chandler Berry
Chani Brown

Chantel Owen
Chantelle Retallick

Chari Swensen
Charlotte Damitz

Charlotte Lindeman
Chelsea Green

Cherie Hurt
Cheryl Landheim

Cheryl Wilkin
Cheryl Wright

Chesley & Amy Erickson
Chloe Hawkins
Chloe Schott

Chloe Williams
Chris & Jana Lee Mackay

Chris Gogo
Christensen Shauna

Christian Weber
Christiane Shill
Christie Wente
Christina Hilton
Christine Gilbert

Christine Hunsaker
Christine Lee-Hall
Christopher Ferre

Christopher Holfeltz
Christopher Kugler
Christopher taylor

Ciara Waters
Cindy Chipman

Cindy Christensen
Cindy Kitchen

Cindy Rodriguez
Cole Lockwood
Cole Spackman
Colin Woolums

Colin Wright
Colton East

Colton Stokes
Colton Wade
Connor Smith

Cooper Madsen
Cooper Peters
Cooper Sawyer
Corbin Curtis
Corbin Taylor

Cordell Finlinson
Corrine Beaumont

Cory Mecham
Courtney Hugo

Courtney J Stringham
Craig E Allen

Craig Wall
Crystal Coleman

Cubiscan
Curtis & Nancy Oda

Cynthia Minson
Dallin Johnson

Dallin Parke
Damon Byrd
Dan Follett

Dane Langpap
Dani Griffin

Daniel Gomez
Daniela Ramirez
Danielle Allred
Danielle Boyer

Danny McQueary
Darin J Beardall
Darren Mower
Darryl Namazi
Dave Forsyth
Dave Scarlet

David & Denise Johnson
David Austin
David Beach

David Beeston
David Camp
David Davis

David Fernandez De La Cruz
David Morris
David Safeer
Davis Susie

Dawn Magoffin
Dean Anderson
Debbie Weaver
Debora Baird

Debra B. Perry
Dee Howes

Deena Mulhall
DeEtta Brown

Delaney Robinson
Denice Maedgen

Denise Stuart
Desarae Payne
Devin Pearce
Diana Alley
Diann Ellis

Dianne Van Leeuwen
Diego Cerda

Dixon Roberts
Dohyeon Park

Dominick Malinoski
Don Schulthies

Dora Skeen
Doris Wybrow

Doug Hyatt
Douglas Hyatt

Duane Stephens
Dustin Marlor

Dustin Sorensen
Eden Stewart

Edie 
Elaine Barton
Elaine Hess
Elaine Watts

Elayna Hellewell
Elena Rogers
Elena Smart

Elijah Brough
Elijah White

Elisabeth Sedlacek
Eliza Anderson

Eliza Black
Eliza Pehrson

Elizabeth Ametroka
Elizabeth Carver

Elizabeth Covington
Elizabeth Dibb

Elizabeth Jensen
Elizabeth Logan
Elizabeth Major
Elizabeth Tanner
Elizabeth Turner

Ella Landeen
Ella Martinez
Elle Ferguson
Ellee Gapinski

Ellen Cox
Ellie Fowers
Emerson Bell

Emilie Wilding
Emily A Bott
Emily Bott

Emily Crouch
Emily Crowther
Emily Hamblin
Emily Heath
Emily Porter

Emily Sargent
Emma Christopher

Emma Jane
Emma Jones
Emma Smith

Erica Hinckley
Ericksons

Erika Gerlach
Erin Dangerfield

Erin Head
Erin Jewkes

Erin Rich
Erin Richins

Erinne Roundy
Errin Stevenson
Esther Powell
Ethan J Dobb

Ethan Littlefield
Evan Sundstrom
Evelinn Easley

Evelyn and Bill Luce
Everest Stratton

Evyian Lacey
ExZavier Brickey

Federal Womens Club
Flora Niyukuli
Frank Brunson
Gabriel Combs

Gabriel Coombs
Gage Sanderson

Gary Burningham
Gavin Hines-Watkins

Gayle Blamires
Gayle Stephenson

Gayle Wood
Gerardo Mendez

Gerardo Montejano
Gina Alpers
Gina Elder

Ginny Hansen
Grace Aspittle
Grace Bailey
Grace Hager
Grace Hirschi

Grace jergensen
Grace Lutheran Church

Grace rogers
Gracie Rose

Graham Austin
Graham Morgan

Grant Yeager
Greg Madsen

Greg Robinson
Gregory Dalton Dodson

Greta Low
Greyson Ellsworth
Gwenyth Brown
Hailee Denson

Hailey Sillito
Hailey Wilson

Halle Davis
Hana Moyes
Hanna Varela

Hannah Acosta
Hannah Bryant
Hannah Rogers
Hannah Webb
Hannah Wright
Harlee Borup
Harry Swain

Hayden Larsen
Haylee Davis
haylee harris

hayley ropelato
Heather Allen

Heather Barnes
Heather Goodman

Heather Jolley
Heather Knight

Heather Peel
Heather Petersen
Heather Shelton
Heather Wright

Heiana Brinkerhoff
Heidi Walsh
Henry Pond

Hilary Venable
Hillary Whitcomb

Holli Connelly
Holly C Jorgensen

Holly Carbine
Holly LeBaron
Holly Loewen
Holly McClure

Holly Scott
Holly Shelley
Holly Ward

Howard Holt
Hugh Plautz

Hunter Bangerter
Ian Kerr

Ike Remington
Ilene B Stubbs
Irene Nielson
Irene Stone

Isaac and Adam Farmer
Isaac Elsmore

Isaac Wahlstrom
Isaac Walker
Isaac Wright

Isabella Brady
Isabella Figgins

Isabelle Pimenta
Isacc Walker
Isaiah Wilde

Ismar Vallecillos
Ivvy Hahn
J Broderick
Jace Jonez

Jacelyn Hunt
Jaci Jacobsen

Jack Davis
Jack Redd

Jackie Green
Jackson Capener
Jackson Clements

Jackson Garner
Jackson Stott
Jacob Carver

Jacob Charlesworth
Jacob Hensley
Jacob Mayfield
Jacob Moore

Jacqs Matthews
Jacquelynn Huffman

Jadalyn Wilson
Jade Byington

Jade Evans
Jadon Fambro
Jake Robinson
Jakob Heileson

Jamee Rust
James Findlay
James Gordon
James Romney

James Sales
James Welch
Jamie Combe
Jamie Leonard

Jamie Mathews
Jamie Saunders

Jamie Smith
Jan Co,zens
Jan Cozzens

Jan Iftiger
Jan Moorr

Jan Stauffer
Jan Young

Jana Wagstaff
Jane Crawford
Jane Harvey
Jane Moffat

JaNel VanDenBerghe
Janelle McMurray

Janet Arrington
Janet Nelson
Janey Wilding

Janice Petersen
Janika Kovach
Jantz Donahoe

Jared Elder
Jared R Moon

Jasmine Adams
Jasmyn Vincent

Jason Adams
Jason Edwards
Jason Espiritu
Jason Jones

Jason Scanlon
Jason simpson

Jay B Miller
Jay and Calleen Curtis

Jaycee Wales
Jayda Griffith
Jaylin Henson

JD and Tracy Weston
Jeaneil Jackson

Jeanene Shedden
Jeff Craghead
Jefferson Volk
Jeffery Rogers



Joshua Duran
Joshua McMillan
Joshua Quincy

Jossalyn Chihuahua
Joyce Wall

Jude Walker
Judith Fraser

Judy Cook
Judy Proctor
Julia Hazell

Julia Marcheschi
Julia Miller

Julian Macchia
Julie Banta
Julie Deppe

Julie Garaycochea
Julie Lozano

Julie Mertens
Julie Pace

Justin Bradshaw
Justin Cook

Justyn Boudreau
Kabrielle Smith
Kaden Morrison

Kael Jenkins
Kainoa Sorensen

Kaleb Wood
Kali Miller

Kallise Gibby
Kamas Marchant

kambree dusenberry
Kambree Skeen

Kami Field
Kami Huff

Kamile Stewart
Kara Gorder

Kara Halvorsen
Kara Toone
Karen Hunt

Karin Nelson
Karina Penrod

Karissa Illu
Karlee Dutson
Karlee Haws
Karli Cisney

Karma Parlett
Karolina Sempsrott

Kasidy Kaye
Kate Call

Kate Hessenthaler
Kate Larsen
Kate Sargent

Katelin Juluson
Katelyn Jensen

Katelynn Huffman
Katerina Clara George

Katherine Goodrich
Kathleen Van Natter

Kathryn Bruns
Kathryn Sargent

Kathryn Sherman
Kathryn Shields
Kathy Kitchen

Kathy Markham
Kathy Robbins

Kathy Whitehead
Kati Paul

Katie Bailey
Katie Francom
Katie Herring
Kaya Palmer

Kaydence Johnson
Kaydon Shapiro
Kaylee Bowles
Kaylee Carbine

Kaylee Hunt

Keith & Judy Fraser
Keith Kish
Kelley Gee

Kellie Greenhalgh
Kelly Brunson
Kelly Passey

Kelly Pinkston
Kelly Wilson

Kelsey Forsyth
Kelsey Sorensen

Ken Graham
Kendal Dickson

Kendra Dominguez
Kennedy Piper
Kenzie Wood

Kevin Campbell
Kevin Suhaka
Keylee Lowe

Keyvan Namazi Matteo
Kiarah Wariner

Kierra Halterman
Kierstin Eliason
Kim Christensen

Kim Krey
Kim Millard

Kim Woodbury
Kimberly Flint

Kimberly Gauderman
Kimberly M Barrett

Kimberly Wood
Kira Dewsnup
Kirsten Major
Klara laurence
Kolton Jones

Kristen Archuleta
Kristen Roberts

Kristi Farr
Kristina Kugler

Kristy Feller
Kurt Jensen

Kurt Johnson
Kyle Carney

kyleigh randall
Kylen Mark

Kyli Park
Kylie Flygare
Kylie Madsen
Kylie martinez

Kylie Redington
Kylie Vancamp
Laila Westover

Laine Blaser
Laki Leota

Lamar Moody
Lana Ramos

Landon/Whitney  Olenslager
Landon Hurst

Landon Wilmott
Larkin Nicholas

LDS Widow & Widowers
Laura Bernards
Laura Cushman

Laura Davis
Laura Nunley

Laurel Edwards
Lauren broschinsky

Lauren Crosby
lauren richards
Lauren Schultz
Lauren Stewart

Lauri Hyer
Lawon Nolan

Layne Winzeler
Leah Louviere

Lesli John
Leslye Feil

Levi Nielson
Lewis Passdams
Lexie Stringham

Lexie Wood
Liam Henriksen

Liam Nelson
Lilli Hauck

Lilli Seyberlich
Lillian Griffith

Lily Harper
Lindsay Barker
Lindsay Davis
Lindsay Griffin

Lindsay Hickman
Lindsay Ivins

Lindsey Cowdin
Lindsey Madsen

Linn Allen
Lisa Carter
Lisa Cordon
Lisa Hilton

Lisa Johnston
Lisa Schields
Lisa Tanner
Lisa Tolton

Lisa Vorkink
Liv Byers
Liv Taylor
Liz Logan

Lloyd & Yvette Tani
Logan Riley

Logan Wilkins
Loni Beckman

Lori Cole
Lori Howes
Lori James

Lori Pehrson
Lori Taylor

Lorille Clark
Lorri Bird

LouAnn Sinclair
Louise Kite

Loye Nelson
Luci Willard
Lucinda King

Lucy Wayment
Luke Porter
Lyla Wilson
Lyllee Taft

Lyndsey Schindler
Lynette Shupe
Lynette Terry

Macie Bottomly
Macie Cragun

Mackay's
Maddie Kennedy

Maddie Rynearson
Maddie wolcott
Maddison Elmen
Maddox Mojica

Madison Becerra
Madison Hosino

Madison Hutchinson
Madison Myers
Madisyn Brooks

Maggie Hyer
Maggie Wayment

Mahlon Stephenson
Makayla Carrigan
Makenna Dickson

Makenzie Reynolds
Malachi Alder
Malachi Mann

Mandy Buckway
Mandy Burton
Manja Nielsen

Manuela Duval
Marc putnam

Marci Hall
Marcia Ohwiler
Maren Williams

Margo Day
Maria Goering
Mariah Robins

Marianne Kimball
Marie Carlock
Marion Gorder
Marissa Hansen
Marissa Prisbrey
Marissa Richins

Mark Gertge
Mark McArthur
Mark Midgley

Mark Reid
Mark Shepherd
Marley Cross

Marlyse Gurney
Marsha Brenchley

Marsha Richins
Mary Bond

Mary Farmer
Mary Jones

Maryann Mitchell
Mason Merback

Mason Rigby
Mason Romer
Mason Smith
Mastercard

Matt Iverson
Matt Steffen

Matthew Innes
Matthew Lozano
Matthew Maass

Matthew Sanford
Maureen Querry

Max Berkley
Max Covert

Maxwell Parkinson
McKay Barker
Mckell Moss

McKenzie Page
Meagan Denson
Meaghan Gifford
Megan Brimhall
Megan Israelsen

Megan Kathrina Hitchcox
Megan McCourt
Megan Moody
Meili Beeston
Melanie Baker

Melanie Christensen
Melanie Ferrin

Melanie Hepworth Neville
Melanie Hobby

Melanie Reil
Melanie Thomson
Melanie Whipple

Meli Taylor
Melinda Geasler
Melinda Mann

Melinda Williams
Melissa Baker
Melissa Baxter
Melissa Brock
Melissa Hobbs
Melissa Lytle

Melissa Muhlestein
Melissa Petersen
Melissa Peterson
Melissa S Bailey

Melissa Sevy
Melody Gibbs

Meredith Wilken
Merrilee Hill

Mia Ellsworth
Mia nielsen

Mia Stoneburg
Miah Smith
Micah Riley

Micah Stepan
Michael Britton

Michael Fonnesbeck
Michael Howard
Michael Jensen

Michael Kavanagh
Michael Otterson
Michael Sawyer
Michael Snow

Michael Walker
Michael Weber

Michele K Weyland
Michele Strong
Michelle Barney

Michelle Felix
Michelle Pickett

Michelle Stephens
Michelle Stephens & Ward

Mikalah Whitehouse
Mikell Horne
Millie Rose

Miquette Newbold
Mirabelle Rivera
Miranda Aragon

Miranda Muellenmeister
Mj Schroader

Moana Rasmussen
Moira Helwig

Mokesaut Spotted Elk
Molly Shaheen

Molly Titera
Monica Packer

Monique Goddard
Morgan Buck
Morgan Hilder
Morgan Nelson
Morgan Orme
Morgan Ridd

Morgan Smith
Mya Mattson
Mya Nilsson

Myrna Brophy
Namas Day Yoga

Nan Oblad
Nanci Nalder

Nancy Swindler
Nanette Mecham

Natalie Chamberlain
Natalie Spendlove
Natalie Williams

Nate Butler
Nathan Azera

Nathan Martinez
Nathan Mudrow

Nathan Smart
Nathan Smith

Necia Shumway
Nevaeh Anderson
Nica VanBrocklin

Nichol Nunn
Nick Bell

Nick LaSalle
Nicole Gamez
Nicole garff

Nicole Killpack
Nicole Miggin

Nicole Rae Gee
Nicole Romney

Noah Carver

Jeffrey Clements
Jeffrey Smith

Jenavieve Worley
Jenelle Stuart

Jeni Burgi
Jenifer Hiatt

Jenna Garecht
Jennie Swain

Jennifer Contreras
Jennifer Erickson

Jennifer Hepworth
Jennifer Keyes
Jennifer Kotter
Jennifer L Platt
Jennifer Morrell
Jennifer Mullins
Jennifer Smith
Jenny Leake

Jeremy Deppe
Jeri Thomas

Jesse Lawson
Jessi Janes

Jessica Adams
Jessica Bowen

Jessica Jennings
Jessica Welch

Jessica Woodruff
Jessie Cheek
Jessie Webb

Jesus Izazaga Avila
jesus ortiz

Jewelia Walk
Jewels Mata

Jill Carter
Jill Cartet
Jill Gray

Jill Griffeth
Jill Gubler
Jill Poulsen
Jill Sanchez
Jill Tucker
Jill Weber

JoAnn Niederhauser
JoAnn Osborn
Joanna Perez
Joaquin Jones
Jodee Egbert
Jodi Langford

Jodi Lee
Jodi Nichols
Joela Craven

Joenelle `Acosta
Joenelle Acosta

Joey Davies
John Blessant

John Bradshaw 
John Chambers
John D Sumner
John Robison
John White
Jon Carbine

Jonathan Aronowitz
Jonathan Hughes

Joness LaSalle
Jonna Thompson

Jordan Odell
Jordan Sanderson

Jordan Wager
Jordan Yospe
Jordin Beebe

Jordyn Andreasen
Jose Polo

Joseph McEntire
Josephine Norbesto

Josh Roylance
Joshua Bott



Noah DeMille
Noah Marvel
Noah Radle

Noelle Anderson
Nya Bair

Oaklie Arnell
Oliver Gibbs
Oliver Snow

Olivia Carlson
Olivia Christopulos

Olivia Deuel
Olivia Ford
Olivia Giles

Orchard Grove Ward
Paden Chamberlain

Paige Logan
paige potter
Paige Slaugh
Paige Smith

Pamela Butterweck
Parker Combe
Parker Tingey

Patrice N Laurence
Patricia Achter

Patricia Ciccone
Patricia Cottle

Patricia Jacobson
Patricia Knavel
Patricia Packet

Patrick
Paul Clark
Paul Miner

Paula Hawks
Payson Schmidt
Payten Gardner

Peggy Lund
Penee Stewart
Penny Morris

Peyton Taggart
Philip Haderlie
Philip Spiess
Phillip Borup
Pierce Dalton

Portland Olmstead
Presley Knight

Preston Bytheway
R Porter

Racheal Pollmann
Rachel Bennett

Rachel Black
Rachel Buswell
Rachel Bybee
Rachel Hallen

Rachel Jackson
Rachel Lundquist

Rachel Mullen
Rachel Snow

Rachel Stringham
Rachel Wells

Rachelle Merrill
Randi Wright

Randy Petersen
Ray Halbert
Ray Strong

Rebecca Burbank
Rebecca Crandall
Rebecca Neville

Rebecca Thompson-Baugh
Rebekah Dean
Rebekah Sines
Reed Rawson
Reese Koford
Reese Wren
Regan James

Renae Cahoon
Renee Frank

Renee Woolf
Renzo Cifuentes
Retta Lavalouis

Rhett Cook
Ricardo Castillo
Richard Eccles

Richy Clark
Riley Montgomery

River Whitaker
Rob Chamberlain

Robert Keller
Robert Shaffer
Robert Tyree
Robert Ure

Robert W Cheatham
Roberta Jaramillo

Robin brown
Robin Eckersley
Robyn Storms

Rodney G Bailey
Roman Graviet
Roman Jensen
Ronna Carver
Rose Thatcher
Roxann Porter

Ruby Thompson
Ruth Jones
Ryan Allen
Ryan Cain

Ryan Foster
Ryan McCarthy

Ryan Miggin
Ryan St.Michael

Ryan Veater
Ryan Webb

Ryker Loveless
Rylan Earnhart
Rylee Johnson

Rylee Patterson
S Losee

Sabra Ferre
Sabrina Hornbeck
Sadie Hathaway

Sadie Vance
Sam Reynolds

Sam Romer
Samantha Bradley
Samantha Oswald
Samantha Perry
Samantha Sulser
Samantha Tracy
Samuel Bender
Samuel Drake

Samuel J Van Hook
Sara and Jeff Parson

Sarah Araiza
Sarah Bishop
Sarah Fawcett
Sarah Jones

Sarah Kay Anthony
Sarah Lloyd

Sarah Randall
Sarah Wright
Savana Abel
Savanna Pett

Savvy Lee
Scarlett Rydalch

Scott Hauck
Scott Stuart

Serena Adams
Seth Garecht
Seth Jarman

Shalli Stewart
Shamara Polkowske
Shannon Davenport

Shannon Ireland

Shannon Wterner
Sharie Giles

Sharlotte Gertge
Sharlynn Jones

Sharon Federico
Sharon Titus

Shauna Christensen
Shauna L Dopp
Shauna Maas

Shauni Stewart
Shawnee Salisbury
Shayne Cardwell

Shea Miller
Sheila Hall
Sheila Tice

Shelley Barnes
Sheree Nash

Sheriden Hansen
Shir Lynn Baird
Shurelle Oakes
Sidney Noorda

Skylee Chapman
Sloan A Booth

Sonali Harangaonker
Sophia Langeland
Sophie Anderegg

Spencer Cella
Stacey McBride
Stacey Mollinet

Staci Sargent
Stacy Whicker

Starr Clark
Stefanie Adams

Stephanie Daines
Stephanie Heusser

Stephanie Hofer
Stephanie Mouritsen

Stephanie Parke
Stephanie Smith

Stephen Freebairn
Stephen Hibbens

Steven & Jean Moss
Steven Ford

Steven Hepworth
Steven Miner

Steven Tidwell
Stuart Johnson

Sue Swan
Susan Beck
Susan Kerr

Susan Moon
Susan Newey

Susan Parker Soozin
Susan Templeton
Susie Checketts

Susie Davis
Suzan Karl

Suzanne Acosta
Suzanne Dixon
Sydnee Stelter

Sydney Kendrick
Sydney Stout

Sylvie Buckway
Taeny Graham
Tallulah Raser

Tamara Anderson
Tammy Elton

Tammy Lundquist
Tania Dowdle

Tanner
Tanner Pace
Tanner Stout
Tara Walker
Taressa Earl

Tarran Layton
Tate Romney

Taunna Hoffman
Tayler Loock

Taylor Metcalf
Teagan Mounteer

Tere Weir
Teresa Mangiaterra

Terri Okey
Terry L Carlson

Terry Lotz
Tessa Geisler

Thomas Abbott
Thomas Kapcar

Tia Moser
Tianna Gertge

Tibboel/Butts DAF
Tiffany Ashby
Tiffany Foutz

Tiffany Ransom
Tiffiny Appelbaum
Timothy shelton
Tina Ackerman

Tina Brown
Tina Nicole Evans

Toby Johnson
Tom Garner
Tom Mabey
Tom Miggin
Tony Caputo
Tony Oliva

Tonya Jones
Tori Boyd
Tori Rich

Tori Thorne
Tori Worthen

Torrance Johnson
Tracey Meade
Tracy L Frye

Travis Pugmire
Travis Williams

Treson Swenson
Treven Lobato
Trevor Barney
Trevor Mann

Trienne Merrell
Trisha Clifford
Trudy Porter
Tyce wilson

Tyler Ferguson
Tyler Harris
Tyler Jeetan

Tyler Petersen
tyrael powell
TyraelPowell

Valerie Barber
Valerie Johnson
valerie valencia

Vari Durrant
Veronica Loveless

Veronica Tomlinsom
Victoria cooksey

Vienna Allred
Virginia Parry

Wade and Dorothy Watkins
Wade Wheelright

Walter Bornemeier
Warren Hatch
Wendi Bohn

Wendy Passey
Wendy Tibbitts

Wesley Figueroa
Whitney Anderson

Whitney Avei
Whitnie Pierce
Will Bennion
William Kelly

William Robson

Windridge Elementary
Wyatt Cone

Wyatt Reynolds
Xander Brown
Xander Stanley
Xochitl Garcia

Yeslee Diaz
Zach DeLange

Zach Van Wagoner
Zachary Belnap
Zack Kingston
Zoe Weaver
Zoey Holley



BURKE BESS*
Children’s Miracle Network

TERRY CAPENER
Lagoon

SPENCER CARVER
Mountain America

Credit Union

DOUG DAHL
Boeing

JOSH DUNYON
Get Away Today

TANYA GARN
Community Member

AMBER GREENWELL*
America First Credit Union

JEANNE JACKSON
VCBO Architecture

KATHY LLOYD
Community Member

KERI MASSON*
Moreton & Company

JODI LUNT*
Davis Education Foundation

Director

HEIDI MURDOCK
Murdock Chevrolet

DR. DANIEL LINFORD
Davis School District

Superintendent

SHELLY VAN NOY*
Adams & Peterson, CPAs

ANGIE OSGUTHORPE
Davis Chamber of Commerce

DAN PRATT*
Hughes General Contractors

JONATHAN OSTLER
Modern Woodmen

BRIAN SLAGLE*
Lifetime Products
Board President

EMILY PRICE
Davis School District

Board Member

DENISE WILLMORE
DEA President

CORY WATSON
Watson Management

JASON SMITH*
Lindquist Mortuary

JUDY WILLIAMSON
Intermountain Healthcare

DIANA WINDLEY
Goldenwest Credit Union

AMANDA COVINGTON
Larry H. Miller Group 

OLIVER YOUNG
Young Automotive Group

*Executive Board Member

DAVE ANDERSON
Hogan Construction

LIZZ SADLER
Lakeview Hospital

CRYSTAL COLEMAN
Big O Tires

JENNY FREEMAN
Community Member

CHAD HORNE
Wells Fargo

DEF Financial Advisor

JASON LUND
Carver Florek & James

TAMI OLSEN
Young Caring for Our Young

DAVIS EDUCATION FOUNDATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2021-2023

BRIAN HUNT
DSD Catalyst Center

CHRIS JOHNSON
Davis Hospital

TAMI TRAN
Kaysville Mayor

AARIKA VON
Chevron 

BECKY WOOTEN
Community Member 

JENNIFER WHITWORTH
Community Member

JOHN ZURBUCHEN
Davis School District

Assist. Superintendent

JON ASAY
Community Member

KELLY DUFFIN
Intermountain Healthcare

Layton Hospital

SCOTT MORTENSEN
Community Member
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MAKE A DONATION
Donations of cash, in-kind services, and 
products, event sponsorships and program 
sponsorships arae lways welcome and 
appreciated.

RESOURCES, EXPERTISE, AND TIME
Your contributions of materials, supplies, 
talents and time are priceless to our students 
and their academic journeys.

SCHOLARSHIPS
Individuals and companies can set up 
scholorship funds in a benefactor’s name.

PLANNED GIVING
Davis Education Foundation can assist you in 
establishing a trust or planned gift to support 
a program of your choice. 

UTAH STATE INCOME TAX FORM
Donations can be made directly from your 
state income taxes. 

SPONSORSHIPS AND FUNDRAISING 
EVENTS
Please join us for our fundraiser events - we 
are always looking for sponsorships and 
participants for our annual gala, FORE Kids 
Golf Tournament, Child Spree, Stuff the Bus, 
and other events throughout the year. 

DONATE, PARTICIPATE, AND ADVOCATE AT
www.daviseducationfoundation.org

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK AND INSTAGRAM
@daviseducationfoundation

GET INVOLVED
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801-402-4483
130 N. Main

Farmington, UT 84025


